
NEW

Melodies of Peaise
A COLLECTION OF

|pW ^iineji anil |Qjjmn^

FOR TIIK

SABBATH SCHOOL AND PRAISE MEETING.

R. A. GLENN ami ALDINE S. KIEFFER.

Singer's Glen, Va. :

IMJEI3XJSH, KIEFFER & CO.
Copyright, tin, h RVEBVSH, KIEFFER *• CO.



PREFACE.

The publishers of this book were the first to suggest the importance of a union of the various

publishers of character-notes upon one set of shapes. Up to the year 1876 each of these publishers

had his own peculiar shapes representing the scale-names Doe, Ray, See. The most prominent

characters were those invented by Aikin, Funk, and Walker. A union has been effected upon

Aikin's shapes, and we have adopted them. This has necessitated, upon our part, an entire change

in our various publications. Hence " Melodies of Praise " has been thoroughly revised.

Some of the less valuable tunes and hymns have been omitted, and new ones have been inserted, and

under the name " New Melodies of Praise " this little book is sent out on its errand of love in

the Sabbath Schools.

The Publishers.
May, 1877.

i

THE SCALE.

1 1
"1—a—B— gpggEEs|g=^^|—L- 1 ---I— i h—

{

Doe, Ray, Mee, Faw, Sole, Law, See, Doe. Doe, See, Law, Sole, Faw, Mee, Ray, Doe.

Entered, according to Act of Congress, in the year 1877, by RVKBUS1I, K1BFFER & Co., in the Offiecof the Librarian 0/ Congress, at Washington.

TVI-USlUI'UUt, PU»



NEW MELODIES OF PRAISE.

Words from "Busy Bki

Gently.

NOW I LAY ME DOWN TO SLEEP." A. J. ABBEY, by per.

m*^3m f^^fiW ^ffifr
11^^ 1

rrr rr r r r r tr r ' r f
'Now I lay me down to sleep, I pray thee, Lord, my soul to
'If I should die be - fore 1 wake, 1 pray Lhec, l,ord, my soul to take."

11)1!
3 Like this little one, my Savior,

Let me come to thee to-night,

Through the dark and silent watches
Guide me In the morning light.

Bef.—Take me to thy loving breast

And fold me in thy arms to rest

I

4 On Thy love alone depending,
Lead me to the 'Life Divine;

Let the prayer of trusting childhood
In the fullest sense be mine.

BEF.—If I wake or if I sleep,

'Tia thou alone my soul must keep.



JESUS RISING FROM THE TOMB.

mrrh
1. 'Twaa on a beau-ti- ful Sab- bath day, The
2. 'Twas on that beau - ti - ful, ho - ly day The rocks

fTTrrT^^ff
gel left

were rent,

m A—A-

*=t £

his home so fair;

the earth did quake,

I hi

Ff-i-TT^^-n J=:
-v- m

TV

^_^_^_f*I
-19—&—0- g-SrT?^ s=£f

r t; tr

y-

^ " " " kj ^ I
* | yAnd rolled from the tomb the stone a - way, lor Je - sns lay

The keep -era a - round like dead men lay, While Je - sus from

I
-A—A-

rFTtr-t
-fc W- r- 1 -Mt-

in slum - ber there,

the grave did wake.

^=^

rP=W I

•Chorus.

I

TV

#—1»—r* Ii

1 w 1 (— p^-r— -j— i m~ r -jt—

•

res 1 r~ ^ -f t ^

i

—
]

The bless- ed Re-deem - er, a world to save, Up - on the rug

1/ 1/ 1/ '-/ =fT

ged cross was slain,



jcSUS RISING FROM THE TOMB. Concluded.

• I 1/ ,

triumph-ant -ly from the grave, He rent the bars of death in twain.

ft ~ - * ~

3 Twas drawing near to the close ol day,
N\ ben Marv nearad tin- sepulchre.

An. I saw that the stone was r.iliec] a war.
And words ol comfort came to her.— Cho.

4 Fear not, fear not, the pood angel said,
It is thr Lord ve seek t..-<lav

j

Captivity hath captive led.—

'

Behold the spot where Jesus lay.—Cho.

WINNING SOULS. A. S. KIEFFER.

Prfr Frr
1. "W oukl you win a soul to God? Tell him of a Sav-ior's blood Once for dy - ing sin - ners spflt,

* £ J . _ _©_ o -*- -^ *-*-
!

-^
!

i

£ *h*-

f

2 Tell him it was sovereign grace
Led thee first to seek his face;

Made thee choose the better part,

Wrought salvation in thy heart.

3 TeTI him of that liberty
Wherewith Jesus makes u> free;

Sweetly speak of sins forgiven,

Earnest of die joys of heaven.



Mks. E. A. 6IMS.

BEHOLD, WHAT MANNER OF LOVE.
., what marnier of love the Father hath bestowed upon us.—1 JOHN, iii, W. A. OGDEN.

1. In vail
^TTfflfff1-~S

—

$t»-?-$:

r—tfT=r
vain we try to com

2. Thro' Christ our sins are all

M £ £ ^ £ :£

pre-hend The depth of that unbound- ed love,

for-giv'n, The Fa - ther claims us as his owi

I

P—t A—^
^r£^fe^E=^J±£ t=t £«

1—

r

V V

Which brought God's well - be - lov

Calls us his chil - dren, heirs

£ ^ £
ed Son, Down from the shin - ing courts a - bove

;

ofheav'n; Ke-deem'd we'll stand be - fore his throne.

k

—

N-
f—m—m---m-—&—\ \j—-v-*—v-eS; m

f^FBw* 1—

r

For us to suf - fer, bleed,

An - gels may tune their gold

and die, To bear our sins 'mid scorn and shame;
en harps To songs of mel - o - dy and praise,



BEHOLD, WHAT MANNER OF LOVE. Concluded.

^gelisl
That all might free - ly be for-giv'n, Who come
But sin - tiers sav'd thro' Je - bus' blood, A high - er note of joy

to Ciod in Je - sun name.^ —*

—

f>—ft—_*_*_*_
1 1 k k

—

Je - bus' blood, A high. - er note of joy will raise.

f ' f •* r»—,-• •—few- '-k-^-'-k-r-r2-1 - T
C r r* 1*—h 1

' 1>—

I

bH— I—v-
*r—I-

jzz=t?—

h

=jz:j+— I

—

v—F-k—FFijg--^r

-2—14—iA-1-*—

i

lie- liold, what manner of lo
That

I
1/

ua hath shown
;

O
Bhown, uatli shown, Owuai mau-iicr oj love, sliown, uatli suown, u

~. , v> g_ ,
P—*—*—*—!-,-*!—k—k-k—f*-H»—*—?—*—P-r*—«—I*—*-

L 1^ 1

^
1 1

_

—

g_

jr—r—— -H-H—Npt

—

f~- "4 |*^ -^F—^TF We often wander from our Cod,

ZqjZ^J-Zj 5. Ar L"A~^ A 1»~rj!~t^ ~^"~f~r^~.~^}-t*- Often refuse to do his will

;

I j |
"- -V -is-

I
r I I

But when wc turn to him we find
1 P'

« "' < I ^ f
pi U I I A kind and loving Father still

may we nev-er grieve hiin more, But live for him a - lone. May we, with all our ransomed pel

r^ ^ Proclaim to all his wondrous k
m p 4 J "*" m w

~*~
k J |

# . ^-^ _ Till we shall see him as he is,

\—(r— ij—-___.*- |_L— | 1—fl— .—C*LJ~i^—I f^_(_*-«-#_L And join our .songs with tli^^+^TTfTr &r b
1

'

'
'

._, ,ntn an our ransomed power,

Proclaim to all hifl wondrous love,

_ Till we shall see him as he is,

And join our songs with those

above.

Behold, what manner, &c



JESUS IS CALLING R. A. GLENN.

jf 4- rS

#±I=*L-^ -£—It—&— It—ft—ft—g—*L-1—I—1—1—i- • I* »
** * ¥ i> ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ]j ¥

• \f • \f \> v 1

1. Don't you hear him sweet - ly call - ing? Je - sus speaks in tones of love:

2. Hear him plead -ing in the gar - den, See him bleed- ing on the cross;

8. Christians need not be af - fliet - ed, When the night of death shall come;^ ^_ ^ JL J_ JL JL +. JL JL JL *- +.

Hear the
Will vou
All 'the

f f
*)5-f4-f—

r

4- -f* r* r* (• |* f |» j*-
"fe fe—V—5"—

5

tr—tr-
-

^ 4 /* 1/ L' ' L' !> y -y • b !y U P
i r i

'

i

"I?1 U U V r k U1

gf

tones in ac- cents fall- ing,

Blight the proffer'd par-don;
nn.s - sao*e will ha 1 i <rh t, - pd-sage will be lis;ht-ed

jL -p- ^L JL _£-
-H i ! -1 -t—

¥ l>
.¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ I ^^i/yi/^i/./ui/

Gen-tly fall -ing from a-bove; In ray Father's house in heav-en, Is pre-

Cau you bear the dreadful loss? Let us climb the ho - ly mountain, Safe from
To that blest im-mor-tal home.When the sil - ver cord is brok-en,\\ hen our

Jt JL ^-.fi-JL fL JL _f2_
_| „L L L, L, L . -B^

V—k-^—k-^-^—k—

^

-A—H-

V~-=t^-V=R~—P ^rzy.
*=t=M=ti=Et:
V—¥-—¥^¥—¥—¥-—r—b--

u—¥~L

m«£-£ 2=* +—

K

pared a place for thee;
an - ger, strife and pride

earth - ly home shall fall

;

V V
lv civ - en. On - Iv

:£=£
¥ ¥

S^
Lovedy mansions free - ly giv - en, On - ly come, and fol - low me.
Lin- ger near the heal- iiig foun-tain, Flow-ing from Im-man-uel's side.

When the last fare -well is spok- en, Save us, Je - sus, save us all.



JESUS IS CALLING. Concluded.
CHomra mi

!

|pppi *n V v v y v
_£_=jBd&-

y 1/ y 1/ y y ^
Let us fol - - low, Let us fol - - low
Let us fol -low aft - cr Je - bob, Let us ful - low aft - er Je

?. JL _?„ _£_ JL 4

bids us oorae,

fi ^ * a
-f

- -

f- f- --f
- # -#-

^k—P—*—V- Ly—UH-p—^—b~w-FL —H-—

^0mmWmw&^^^
He will lead us thro' the val-lev, lie will lead us thro' the val-lev, O'er the riv - er safe - ly home.

V-¥-¥-M -¥ - / -/-/
V-fer-y-p

*Z*~^E
-V-b^b-b-M i:

ro-z^r r#£ s^irai? cans.

1. To-day the Sav -ior calls : Ye waud'rers, come : O yc be-night-ed souls, Why long - er roam?
2. To-day the Sav - ior calls : hear him now: Within these Ba-cred walls To Je-sos bow.
3. The Spir • it calls to-day: Yield to his power : Oh, grieve liiiu uot a - way ; "1'is mer- cy's hour.

~u+



10 Rf.v. E. A. HOFFMAN. BE SAVED TO-DAY. A. S. KIEFFFR.

1. To - day thy Sav- ior calls to thee,

2. To - day the Ho - ly Spir - it woos,

3. To - day may be thy lat - est call,

Im - plor - ing - ly, en- treat - ing - ly

;

Do not a - gain his love re - fuse 1

At Je - sus' feet, dear sin - ner, fall

:

§» -k—L—k-

I I

v—v—v- J;
ses;
v—^-y—

y

m IS m
O why

Turn not

O en

P u P ^ fe

de - lay thy soul's

t>ith all thy sins

ter, en -.ter Mer - cy's

k-*—kr

fr
turn?

way,
gate,

O why such ten-der mer - cy spurn?
But come to Christ without de - lay.

To - mor - row it may be too late I

5333EE?
-£=y=R=£:

to - day ! be saved to Turn not with all thy a - way

;

-+-——A—IV A A—!~A-(4-" A~~m—

A

rA ' A W—A—W- •—A—r-^r— r



BE SAVED TO-DAY. Concluded. ii

Wm
i iw
No long - er wait! No long - er wait!

^SfelT' §1
To - mor - row it may bo too late.

L—

_

A -i A *—A A A 1 A-r£ ——A—rW-»—A • A A- .—wrfr * -«—

i i ^ ^
k

i
i i

JEFFERSON. 5th P. M.
11. A. GLENN.

if w A —g—F—r-? ~F—g-l*=*2
t I

-K-
1*

l l i

*-*
f
V

1. ( h»1 of love, who hear - est prayer, Kind- ly for thy peo - pie care, Who on thee a-

-
=F

i i i

J£~ tiu - ~j
. n J-«- |w ~~T fa Never let the world break in;

TOffS -fi^r^l-i-m— -y+E—p—f-F Fi*« mighty gulf between;

Prized and loved by (lod aloni

lone de - pend, Love us, Bave to the end.

,, JL A a_ A A *
"^ ^ A a Let ns still to thee look up;

A'grl-^ 2L—JEZT*._f_Z3I ~
q *__»_„p-fJ Thee, thine Israel's strength and

^/'tftfa—r-
j

g—far—1-fc—-kt F F— F F— Nothing know or seek beside

n Z—

f

L|Z—Ip—|Z—p—J_4Z__pI_^_I_ Jesus, and him crucified

hope
(



WORK FOR JESUS. E. A. GLENN.

tie chil - dren, lis - ten, lis - tea! Do you hear the Sab - bath bells? Do you
2. All the air is hushed and ho - ly, On - ly chime the Sab - bath bells? Lis

-

'ten

_^ _£. .ft. m • _pL Jt_ _fi_ JL £_ ^ _p; q^ ^r- ^ ^

r-r~r~\—v-^-

P P P P~5 D v p ? F F F r" ^~p I? v ? v- v F P V
know the sweet, sweet sto - ry, That their pleasant chiming tells? They are call-ing, ev - er call-in"

to the- wondrous sto - ry, That their pleasant chiming tells. They are tell-ing, ev-er tell-ing

jfL #. ^- #. #. > A -^ js. #. ^. -p- -p.
'

_k_ -fi-^a. -a.

a- f— —m-
:t=t~-+-h-f*M=r=

-v-v-^^—v-v-v-^-
Chorus.

1—r I TTttTTl
>zik

V. V V V I
•

I I

bless - ed house of prayer, Let ear

love of God's dear Son That <'

one hast - en there,

for ev' - ry one.

Work, children, work, O work for Je-sus!

tjq-
it__#i

*-*-

7""iT^">"1 t

^*

—V-r
#- * -*-

^



8
^^

WORK FOR JESUS. Concluded.

ft

rork, children, work for Jo - sus

a=^
5^3=*.

Work, and watch, and pra

gE^

FFf

o'-S

Work while 'tis called

P
- day.

&4-m
Now, whil h hells are chiming,
We will send i ur earnest prayer,

Tin'/ the bin ! and arching heavens,

To our Fathur'3 dwelling there.

. y y
ITe will hear ns in our singing,

—

lie will hear us in our prayer;
Let eaeh one trust his care.

Cho.—Work, children, work, &c

NELSON. S.M. C. E. POT.r.OPK.

found, Kest
give The

r^-r-H^

the wea - ry soul I

for Which we. sigh;

J

r—

r

n
n i

i i i i
i r^ F *

i f 1*
Twere

•Tis

2§ii

Twere vain the o - cean's depths to sound,
Tis not the whole oi lite u> live,

fl



WORK FOR JESUS. E. A. GLENS.

Sab - bath, bells ? Do you
Sab - bath bells? Lis - ten

§=£=£
I

—

'v—^

MpEjgk4=f=£=£
know the sweet, sweet sto - ry, That their pleasant chiming telh

to the- wondrous sto - ry, That their pleasant chiming tells

^ .p. ^ JL JL -#-_p^_-P- -P- -*- P~ ?

-?*-%—

9

—9—9— 1

i=r*

They are -call-ing, ev - er call-ing To
They are tell-ihg, ev-er tell-iug Of

A ^_ Jt_JL -0--p_ .9. _£. _*_

1
• V

9—9—9—9-

v-~v—y—v—v-v—y—v-
CHORrs.

t • & r p
bless - ed house of prayer, Let, ear1

love of God's dear Son That <

*£-
one hast - en there,

for ev' - ry one.

p
» r i

i

Work, children, work, O work for Je

9* f»— r* £.. *.

im^ll
:,..#_

f=f=tH



WORK FOR JESUS. Concluded.

m
1—

r

-A-*-^--*—IA-

W'ork, and watch, and prav
;

Work, children, work for Je

fc£-

iliiiiiFrt

3 Now, while Fabbath bells are chiming,
We will send uur earnest prayer,

Thro' the bine s i 1 arching heavens,

To our Father's dwelling there.

ITe will hear us in our ringing,

—

lie will hear us in our prayer;
Let each one trust his care.

Cho.—Work, children, work, <tc

NELSON. S.M. c. k. por.r.orTC.

mim.
m

Twere vain ttie o - coan's depths to sound. Or pierce to el - ther pole I

'Tis not the wlicile of life to live, Nor all of death to dia

cT

4-

^ ;I f=£



24 A CROWN IN HEAVEN YOU SHALL V/EAR. wTT*u^ hy

I. I know there's a home for the good that la - bor here, Just beyond death's val- ley dark and cold,

-?--£=;

And the ones that reach that so bright ami fair, Shall



A CROWN IN HEAVEN YOU SHALL WEAR. Concluded.

2£

-9 * g \r
heav - en you shall

? *-

Efc

wear.

4= :l>

I know there's a land that is beautiful and bright,
.lust beyond the .Jordan's turbid roar;

And I soon shall pass beyond all mortal Bight,

To promised Canaan's happy shore.— C/u>.

There we'll never grieve— but rejoicing faces see,

As we near the bright eternal shore;
Where the angels wait with crowns foryou and me,
With them we'll dwell foreveruiore.— (Jw.

ANOTHER YEAR.

^pifp^^p^^p
An - oth
Ah ! not
Why am

er year Has told its four-fold tale,

a few, Who seem'd life's toil to brav
And still F
Are hid from view
Whv have 1 shared

I
I

A trav'

With- in

So ma

Ier in this vale,

the si - lent grav
ny mer- cies here ?



WHEN Tun STORMS ARE ALL OVER. Miss. i.. A. GLENN.

43EJ3nwrrrWrTTrWf
1. I long to be -hold him ar - rayed, With glo - ry and light from a - bove

;

2. I Ian - guish and sigh to be there, Where Je - sus hath fixed his a - bode

;

:=f:

V=F-
HA A- i=rmE=r* W~~'~Wr 1

3 -S=kr _^5I

u i u u

ciis-pkThe King in his beau - ty dis-played, His beau - ty of ho
O when shall we meet in the air, And fly to the mount-

li - est

ain of

love.

God.

£=^=fc

P
HA A A-

if U1

frr\iifi ® •
t. r • ' * *

vVlP P • o o . ^ • s- fe . * . h * . * * . * * . 5 k ,*

When the storms all are o'er, I shall see him on that beau - ti - ful
when the storms all are o'er,

-——+± , a ' &—» , »-*-#

—

m—m-^—a^—m • »—»-*—m—•-*—a—s -r-

9fa- =-£-A^-4A £— ^t~J—j- .4^-4= -1*-"-*—A---A—A =-£-

A

1

1

+T f-FF 1* • -fe—^—^_J*_
1/ M 1/ £

4^—£-v—P—U—0— !

—

x



WHEN THE STORMS ARE ALL OVER. Concluded. 17

m
fill throne,

-9—•—

the storms
Whon the storms

-A- A A—X" T

ft

I 1/ t

irzqs:
*=£=£

t=t=
. >- -A- >- -A- >-

shall
Bhall

-A-

£=£ m
see him on his hcau - ti

gjj-v- f^ :i"

i

ti - ful throne,

I r

With him I on Zion shall stand,

For Jesus hath spoken the word;
The breadth of [mmanuel's land.

Survey by the light of my Lord.— Cho.

O drive these dark clouds from mine eyes,

Thy soul-cheering presence restore:

Or take me to thee upon high
Where winter and clouds are no more.

—

Cho.

FUNERAL BELL.
Slow nn:l Gently.

RF3 P
prJT—r-r—

r

1!—r-5-J-

i i

2 lT--" -

f-l-7— 1
1. Hark! the peal - ing, Soft - ly steal - ing Fune - ral bell Sad - ly speaks a soul's Fare - well.

2. Wel-coine, welcome Is thy mu -sic, 8il - v'ry bell ; Thou hast tolled a Baint's fare • well.
3. Sweet- ly sleep -ing, Friends, why weep -ing? "All is well," Toll the sol -cum fune - ral bell.



18 AUTOED TAYLOB.

Boys.

MY GLORIOUS HOME. Mrs. JOS. F. KNAPP.
From " Notes ok Joy," by per.

mm t=t

1.

1

2. My

f f f '

]iave a home, A
Sa - vior's love, His

=2=2=*iii 1

r i

i

glo - rious home, Which Je - bus bought
dy - ing love, Hath made my hope

ss
me,
cure:

r~r

-\A A * fr—J-

1—
r

II I I I I

bless - ed home of light, From
iim I jour - ney on, I

£"—kl—r-J—«—*—*-

*i=at

EE
1—

r

-e-

free

sure

(2—mm
Girls. Chorus.

r? till
vior's blood, His pre "- cioua blood, The blood
cious smiles, Ills lov - ing smiles, Shall cheer the

spilt,

way

:

*=£
t" r



MY GLORIOUS HOME. Concluded. 19
Chortts.

»
i

i rrrrrrr^rri u r cr
Hath paid the nil - a - vail - ing price, The price of all my guilt. My home, bleat

The pil - grim road I'll glad - ly walk That leads to glo-rioua day. my home,

]sm *=* I «= -*—*-

I
I'll praise his love, his boundless love,

His love and grace divine;

y whicli that happy home's secured,

Secured forever mine.
His grace divine, his power divine,

My strength, my hope shall be,

And bear me to my blessed home,
My Jesus there to see.

Mv home, blest home, &c.



PUCEBli SFUI

^tz:
--•—» 0-

1. Glad mil- lions of chil-dren are gath-'ring to-day, In the east, in the west, on

PI p M p t \

3=to

riz^s m- \

-D' ^ p
prairies far

**3 4 * 4: -f:

way ; On the mis - sions of mer - cy they march thro' the land

r*jHE-P—P—-P—

P

fcr A A-

t=t=

Y P

A—

A

-A"

The

A-^-A—A—A-^-A-n i ft
t==t

ESEEEfcPFtHp p I n
v pride of our na - tion, the Sab - bath-school band.

I

^r
Oh,

^=^

P
them now march - ing,

Pfe £SP
V IT m



OH, SEE THEM MARCHING. Concluded. 21

march - ing, march-ing with their songs on the way, With their songs on the way,
march - in;.;, march - ing, march - ing,

Bound for the land where the an - gels are harping, The cit - y

I N b I [\ bj
-bove that is brighter than day.

mtttm
-—tf

Away through the valleys and over the hills,

Through woodlands they come and by low-gushi)

rills,

From the wide city full, 'midst the gathering throng,

With chiming of bells they come marching along.

Chorus.—Oh, see them now marching, &c

Like stars of the morning that herald the light,

Ere the sun cometh forth ill the strength of his might,

With their songs and their banners they march on their

way,

Proclaiming the coming millennial day.

Chorus.—Oh, soe thorn now marching, &c.



THE LITTLE CHILD'S EVENING PRAYER A. S. KIEFFER.

Harmonized bv
E. K. MOORE h); per.

r )/- m ^ ^ ' ^ * x ^ r p I

1. Time, like

2. Thus one
a stream,
by one

si^iSIs
glid - ing by; We're on its shore

our friends have nnssed Thro' pearl - v gates they

A . a V • V • -A- A- •

day ; A
glide, "Where



GATHERING HOME WITHIN THE VALE. Concluded.
Chords.

23

u * i ^i
i f rfr* f 'Tin

mo- merit more, nnd we may pass From mor - tal sifrht a - way. We're gath - er- ing, we'ri
gath'riug hosts of loved ones meet Far o'er the riv - er tide.

A- -r*-* _ -A-

tial shore

;

m̂ ^ _v_

soon shall

-f—f- ^
9 V 9 I

yond the stream, Shall meet to juirt

A-
fc=ti

:*-* fe » *
ft

:

tTTTp p

This land of rest is hid from view,

Though gentle airs, so calm,

Oft Mealing from that viewless shore,

Bring us their breath of balm.-Cfc».

We're gathering home within the vail,

Its heavenly joys to share;

What glorious greetings will he ours,

To meet our loved ones there.— (Jto.



u OH, THE BEAUTIFUL RIVER.

°" ~
"H~1 s, I

-—

^

f
—-r*-- f \

- —
f

^ f I C i P ^* S 5 t ^ Pi ^ ^ i

1. Oh, the beau - ti

2. Oh, the beau - ti

fill riv

ful riy

y V \ v ~ V V
er that flows by the throne, Has sweet charms for the saint- ed a - bove,

er that shines bright as gold, Has rich wa - ters with -in it, I'm told;

wV V I v v

As they joy - ful - ly bask in the sun-shine and love, Of the

I
[f

-£—j^j^ni— IJA:4"1- -£r

V V

Fa - ther of mer - cy a - bove.

How I long to go there, and its beau- ties be-hold, And be with the good mar-tyrs of old.

->*- P
*^fcit£= =* -A->—A—I—I—

¥—V-
v—v-

*±

Oh, the beautiful river with crystals so bright,

That doth flow in the soft golden light,

Where the Savior doth dwell with the angelic band,

In that balmy and bright happy land.

Oh, the beautiful river through faith I can see,

As it flows past the throne to the sea

;

And I'm longing to dwell on its bright silver strand,

With the angels in glory to stand.



OH, THE BEAUTIFUL RIVER. Concluded. 25
Ciioitrs, vrith Vocal accompaniment.

Soprano.

We shall meet by - and - by On it.s bright sil - ver strand
;

11111111-A- ' -A --HA—A—A—

i

h

We shall meet by-and - by, in the sweet by-and- by, On its bright silver strarid, On its bright silver strand,

A—A-jA-A-1-

^ / • P

^ 33
^ '

~V- £

-*^&$3=$gf=e^^n
There to dwell ev - errnore, There to dwell cv - er-more, In that beau-ti - fnl land, In that beau- ti - fill land.

-*- Hk- -fcc-
e. ^. .*_ •_ jl



THE CITY OF LIGHT.

m
=SEEfcJ=f-

11
>-^ m-S^

^ '

, /There's a cit - y of light 'mid the stars, we are told,Where they know not a sor-row or care;)
'{ And the gates are of pearl and the streets are of gold, And the building ex - ceed-ing - ly fair;/

D.C.—For that home is > bright,
¥ \ ¥ ¥

al-most in sight, And I trust in my heart you'll go there.

Choktjs. D.C.

Inm
Let us pray for each oth - er, nor faint by the way In this sad world of sor - row and care, D. C.

££
-W—P-

^ #-•-•- -6>- -#-•-»- 6>-

N^N:
1rV

£=
SSi

^
K*

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
i

2 Brother dear, never fear,—we shall triumph at last

If we trust in the word he has given

;

When our trials and toils, and our weepings are past,

We shall meet in that home up in heaven.

—

Cho.

3 Sister dear, never fear,—for the Savior is near,

With his hand he will lead you along

;

And the way that is dark Christ will graciously clear,

And your mourning shall turn to a song.

—

Cho.

4 Let us walk in the light of the gospel divine,

Let us ever keep near to the cross

;

Let ns love, watch and pray, in our pilgrimage here,

Let us count all things else but as loss.

—

Cho.



THE GOSPEL INVITATION.

at:
-i—

A. S. KIJEFFEB. 27

f

j
i Rich from the Kiv - er of Life, flow the Btreama of sal • va - lion, 1

\ Free as the beams of the sun, is the wide in - vi - ta - tion : J

vrm*>Vi>lC t' f f~f'Mt P4l^'
il

? MF P^F

r—

i

Who

s
-|—

7

g^^^SSi
shall re-ceiv(

=f
L^:

-

£;£ £
Joys that no mor - tal can give:

t£-£—-t=-f f f f A f

»= -^=^-
zr

r

?4N^rJ£=S V T

!9^

"Who - so com - eth shall re - ceire,

Sf^ffi^P

IS

Jovs that no mor - tal can give.

1

»arly, Its mantle or love to spread o'er vou,
i to-<la\ spread lie- feast of t In- L'ospel before vou,
:<}<>(! keeps \ ((l ir life tl'om the ^lair,
Waiting your .-i>U it to save. :i|

3 O, then, yo wand'rers! repent rind return to the Savior;
<i!;idl\ aceepi Hie i idi oilers ol kindness and lavor;

Seek ye tlie .Savior to-day. :||



28 Words from " The Myrtle.' PRAISE TEE LORD. R. A. GLENN.

JW -*-££f-h
=£=?

* p
i

A r !• y

Praise to the Lord, all ye chil-dren, sing prais-es, Praise him when o - pens the beau - ti - ful day;
Praise him for life and its mer-cies so con-stant, Home and its bless-ings, kind guar-dian and friends;
Praise him when comes the bright morn of the Sab-bath, Call - ing to wor - ship, in -struc-tion and pray'r

;

A*A A A-A _ A-AA A A h A f~
'

rf-T-W—F F-'-ff-H b—^—tt— I

"-J
-U—b F F—F-L-H— -W— I P--1

C y i k .
£

r ' ' ' r r-p/ i ^ T ^i
Praise him at morn, in the soul's pure de-vo-tion, Praise him at eve as the light fades a -way.
Praise him for life in the Lord, our Redeem- c-r, Gift that all oth - ers for - ev - er transcends.
Nev - er with-hold the voung heart's ad - o - ra - tion : Ev - er re - ioice his great name to de-clare.

.A A--A A A-A-
f- -^-'-^f- i^' -A A A-

-f-
A^A A- js .

^—^~
lAr—IA—fc 1A--HA-

-t^

-.->-'

v—p-v-

A—

A

*—!/-
-p—k" *=4

Chorus.

B=^
ft

:£-J_S-
ztst

Praise .... to the Lord, Praise .... to the Lord,
Praise the Lord, Praise the Lord, Praise the Lord, Praiso the Lord,



PRAISE THE LORD. Concluded. 20

i=d§:
Iffl

-fv-A-Si i=i

-FH—

H

to the Lord, All ye
Praise the Lord,

.A- -A- -A- >- -A.

I !

—

|
—far

cliil - dren, Bing praise

F
v—1~

77/ 777£ CH0SS.
Fine. Cnop.t'3.

l^^^^^fpPpP^PPP^
I
Droop - in'' soul

L
I If ia Je

do long - er grieve; Heav - en is pro - pi - tious;

be- here. You will find nil

Sr
MIS VOL! iiiu pre - cious.

3s=£: S:
X).C. Till our rapt-ured Boula

V J

shall find

#_*. £0—

#

:FT:

be-yond the riv

D.C

2: .

2 Lo ! lie now is passing by,
Calls the mourner to him

;

He has died thai you and 1

Might look up ami view hii.

Cho.— In the cross, &C.

3 See the living waters move,
For the sick and dying;

Now resolve to gain bis love,

Or to perish trying.

Cho.—JLn the a



30 IN THAT HOME OVER THERE.

ti - ful home ver there, Where the
ful home, When the

a • bove, All ar •

-A- -&-•-*- A

I

" k
I

flow - ers shall fade nev - er - more
robe and the crown we shall wear,
rayed in his splen - dor so fair;

S3EJE ?CI=I

• • • •

!'

JJ !

|'

Jf |\ |\ A A 1 1* A.
j A • i

? -1—t—f—k—i—l-S-i-f-f~-*—f--t-£—f—E-- i

1
V V J "^ L . i

There the sun
And the King
We will sing

•A-

]/ ^
r up

1

ev - er shines bright and fair,

in his beau - ty be - hold
ev - er - more of* his love,

-A- -A- -A- -A- -A- -£*-
*

On the banks of the pearl - y - white shore.

On his throne with the an - gels so fair.

When we meet in that home o - ver there.

-A- -A- -A- -A- -A- -!- -W- -*- -&- '

c\* - • F
|

|
|

"
|

|| L '

'

k & & It'b b»' 1
/•

i r 1
_/ lA - u A A

- A- A~ A- A
-

j/ (^ ! / / -h - I
I

1/ k
i

l

y U 1 * • I i/ • 1

Chorus.

f y 1 i—i ~ |0 . i

l/W-H*—r*— I

* A
1

1 A A
I

I

» b^ y l ! ' ^ • * 1 3 5 1 N k k. i k.

5 u i

In that home
beau - ti - ful home

N JS * 19 ft...*

o - ver there,
nv - and - bv,

"A; i» "A" "A -A- -A

u & r & & ^ d
In that beau - ti - ful home o - ver

"A" "A -A A" A- -A- -A- -A-
CV #0 .i* j0 * ^ F r |

| | | !

i-j* u r
m' L^ j

I

y1

I/
1

1 t £"" |a 'i 'a Ji A >¥ ¥ f r j
^ Ly

| ^ x
i v l

/ i 1/ w



IN THAT HOME OVER THERE. Concluded. 21

i

AAA
V-fc r f »

there, We will shine as the stars ev-er- more,
bv-and-by, by-and-bv,

¥Pmmwm
liv-atiU -mm> H 'A

~vvX

ine as the stars ev-er-rr

\rv I ? ^ r ^ / I

ANYWHERE.

It) that bean - ti - ful home o - ver tlrerc.

1, a - nv lit • tie

2. Where \vc pitehour nightly lent, Sure-ly innl-
d, In thy vineyard wide, Where tli<>n hid'st me work for thee, There I would ;i .

wemtcnour nightly tent, Sure-ly matters not;
AH a -long the wil-der-ness, Let us keep our sight,

: is spent,]
ing pil- Uir fixed, Constantday and

rrrrri

Mir - a - ele of sav - ihg grace That thou glv- est me a place A - uvwhere. A - nvwhere.
spol, Quick -ly we the leutmav fold, Cheerful inareh thro' storm and cold, With tliv care, Willi 1 1,

night; Then the heart will make Its home, Will- lng, led by thee, to roam, A - nywhere, A - nywhere.

. I » -.- I I

imsmmmmmmgsmm;•-



82 JESUS ON THE MOUNT.

*s
-v- -v- -*- -

I^s *=tt
"ri—Tt *-*T

-
3
'--~

^-tr
1. When Je - sus was up - on the mount, He taught the peo-ple, say - ing, Bless - ed are the

2. When to Je - ru - sa - lem . he came, Great mul - ti - tudes then fol - lowed, Spread-ing gar- ments

ggffiSt A I A_
H k fer-

vrtr^ V=F- rtrFf
-j*-£-

nt*ffrr
pure in heart, For they shall see my ki

in the way, Some branches of the

\> I rrrrnr&
-dom.
ive.

Bless- ed are the meek and low-h
When the children came to meet hi

To the mul - ti

Loud ho-san-nas

V ' — '/
'

«"
I

tudes, he said, For on such I will have mer-cy, They shall re - joice and be glad,

sweet- ly rang, Bless - ed is the Son of Da - vid, Who com- eth in our Fa - ther's name.

f=ff

-A—A—A—A-—A-pA w—A—T



JESUS ON THE MOUNT. Concluded. 33

'ng glad;Re - joice Re - joice, . . . And
re - jolo

tm
t it i

1

? it

*TTT r & " ^ "
F £

•*
u u ^ b ^LJr

The heavens de-clare the glo - ry of God, Tue earth jiia won- tier - fill power.

-J+—A

—

rA A—A— A—r-A—A—A—^A- A

—

rA ~-£—-W—A—W A- * A p—
sgS -

!
! T | j

: -E-4 L L. :.C - I».> ftpcy > pp~i^lr

3 When Jeaua was upon the earth,

The deaf lie caused to hear hi

Everywhere the lame, and halt,

And blind, were seeking for hi

Filled with pity and compassion,
IJreathing words of hope and love,

This was Jesus' earthly mission,

Till he was called home above.

—

Cho,

land of rest. r. .v.

1 O land of rest, for thee I sigh
;

When will the moment come
When I shall lay my armor by

And dwell in peace at home.

2 No tranquil joys on earth I know,
N«. p. aceful sh< It'ring dome,

This world's a wilderness or' woe-**

This world is not my ho.ue.

3 To Jesus Christ T sought for rest;

lie bade me cease to roam,
I5ut fly for succor to his breast,

And he'd condnrt me home.

•1 Weary of wandering round and round.

This vale of sin and gloom,
I long to quit the unhallowed ground.
And dwell wiili ('hri-t al be



A. S. KIEKFER. THE ROCK THAT IS HIGHER THAN I. J. H. TENNEY.

1. The Lord my ref - uge is, My for - tress, my
2. Not king - doms, thrones, or pow'rs, Things pres - ent or to

-A . I
i I

-* -F- • £= -P- -*-

fence

;

come

;

Whose bat - tie

Not life, nor

§3,MM g 5=5

r-rf=f
—-p»—p—

p

rrt
^=^
ft §

I

,ii, i , >

|

ments of strength are crown'd "With Love's Omnip - o - tence
; And round a - bout whose liv - ing wall

death, nor height, nor depth, Can drive from this dear home ; This Rock, this Tow'r, for - ev - er sure !

Sifefc*
t~t m ^ -M-S-

t=t

3±=fc

l^ipip^^
nal

nal

splen - dors ev
Ref - uge . shall

fall.

dure

fej=y-t—i*

:^^=t=T=r I

Safe sheltered by this Rock,

What ills have I to fear?

No storm can reach me where I stand,

No foe can venture near

:

Eternal Refuge of the soul,

While endless ages onward roll.



CLING CLOSER TO JESUS.

mum$$*r*4&m*^ V if

1. Cling clos-er
2. Cling cloa - or

3. Cliui'clos - er

Je - sus, the Mer • oi • ful One, The One who is might- J to save;
Je - bus, di"' oth-era may frown And tempt you to wan-der a - stray;

Je - sns, thy ref-uge is there; Cling clos-er by watching and prayer;

W w- fei
•)- -»- -*-

i

, h v n ^ ^ . i

.

FfW^FFre
V V V |"^-p"

For he will be with you tlio' wild bil-lows roll, Cling clos - er to Je - sua, cling close.

They pan - not o'ercome. be is strong-er tlnui they ; Cling clos - er to Je- sua, cling close.

The pi a - ions of Faith, an 1 the arms of his love Will hear tine to rest in his home.

N N N , _mmm ^
FFtTttVTttf^

+—V
v-v v * * r

v—v-

Clint; close, clim; close, cling close
Cling close to Jestu, cling close, cling close, cling clone to Jesus, clinj,'i!<

-A-A-A A A i J-
.

to Him, To Jesus the >k

-k—k-k-W—

k

-



OVER THE RIVER. Rav. L BALTZELL. by
\

\s ^ y v v
'V V V V V y V V V

1. O - ver the riv - er, the riv - er of time, Lies the bright land of a ver-dure sublime;
2. O - Ver the riv - er, the pilgrim's re- treat, Gorgeous in splendor, in beau- ty complete

;

mm«£e£ >—A-

*—V—V—'**-—+
v—y—y- tzz:^

p_e_
ijS-A—A-*-

LjJr—'S^ 1 1
; 1 1 ,_i 1—,-, l_ (_, j L_i_, uj u, ,_, ^ l^

W V y V V V
Val- leys of beau-ty in

An- gels are sing-iiig in

V V V

m dor do shine,

r - mo - ny sweet,

sis _A_^_A_A-A- \jT-V—V- EEEE

Beau-ti - fill, beau-ti - Ful

Beau - ti - ful, beau - ti - ful

-*-—* -

home

!

home

!

-SZ—P- -^— i^-

y—'+—V—V—V—&-

3 Over the river time never grows old
;

There are enjoyments and pleasures untold

;

There is a city with streets of pure gold ! '

Beautiful, beautiful home 1

' Cfco.—0.yef the river, Ac.

4 Over, the river our sorrows will cease.

Hushed by the songs (if a heavenly peace.;

When we 'get there—what a Iiappy release!
1

Beautiful, beautiful home!
Cho—Ova- Denver, &c.

5 Over the river the mansions are fair

;

O how inviting! our loved ones are there;

Soon in those mansions their glory we'll share;
Beautiful, beautiful home!

Cho.—Over the river, i&c.

6 Over the river there are no dark skies,

There every tear shall be wiped from our eyes,

There the sweet pleasure of home never d'es

:

Beautiful, beautiful home!
Cho.—Over the river, &c



OVER THE RIVER. Concluded. 37

||ppipTi ^ iJillpi
• • • I

|
• ^ U> ^ 1^ y U' |

I

er,

^—-< ff -r- I ; ! , ! , !j— 3
1 1

+

er, The beau
er. The beau - ti - fill, heau

/—*—*—*—*—*

i^-t-fS^
ti - ful ri\

ful riv

~^ i^ b^
1—^

—

^

—

*~ ^f
— * —f '

i* i>—h-

er, Tlie fields . . . are all

er, The beau - ti - ful fields are all

->-> .^_'^_V„ lys

SWEET HOUR OF PR.lYF.lt.

1 Sweet hour of prayer! sweet hour of prayer
That calls me from a world of care,

And bids on- at inv Father's throne
Make all my wants and wishes known.
In seasons of distress and fjrief

My soul has often found relief,

And oft escaped the tempter's snare

I3y thy return, sweet hour of prayer.

2 Sweet hour of prayer! sweet hour of prayr
'I'll v wings shall my petition bear
To him whose truth and faithfulness

Engage the wailing soul to Mess.

And since he bids me seek hi.s face,

Believe his word and trust his grace,

I'll east on hint my every care,

And wait for thee, sweet hour of prayer.



UAfFY UREE11M.

1. Come, children :inil -join in our fes - ti - val song, And hail tli" sweet jo-.,swhidi this dav brings a - long,
2. Our Fa-ther in heav-en, we lift up to thee Our voice of thanksgiv-ing, our glad Ju - hi - lee,
3. And if, ere this glad year has drawn to a close, Some loved one a-mongus in.death shall re - pose,

glfS
«-*-#-
>-A >—A—

A

tt=t=: n-r

-P-rA

We'll join our glad voic - es in one hymn of praise, To God, who has kept us and lengthened our clays.

Oil bless us and guide us, dear Ka - vior, we pray, That from "
Grant, Lord, that the spir - it in heav - en may dwell, In the ho-

z^rVrk—P-
i

» •-ATA-r«Jr-V-^t^PrA-g



GLENWOOD.

E^r^^^EWW^ffir
t r-f-t-

L For world- ly hon - or I'd not waste Of life my lit tie span, For bet - ter is the

2. 15ut I would in the Sabbath school A fuith-ful schol-ar be, And for my own and

m*^-
-t—t—t—T-t— fi—ft
-*=3T- £^3E3B«=£

* #_ o,_*>*__?_?

^s=y
love of God Than high-est praise of man

;

oth - er souls Would wearmy life a - way.

I would not live to gath - cr gold, "NVIiich

Let oth - ers see in all 1 do That

—'
' ' '

1

—
^f—

f—j—t—^^

—

"t^t-i—"
' ' '

.

' ^^r3

ii^MFFr '

tf
'rrrt

misers round them hoard, For he who trusts in rich - es here Can nev - er please the Lord,
'tis my con-stant aim That they and all should love tin; Lord And fear his sa-cred name.

f» r» r» P
=tt

-*—r«—*—f-

1—i—r— f=F



MJ IHLLDKMV MAX UUMh.
From " Palmee's Sabbath-School SoNGs,"by per. Words and Music by H.

liSppipppp
\. Je - sus loves lit - tie chil - dren
2 ; Je - sus now doth en- treat yon
3. Je - sus now doth com-mand you;

-s—s—1—^==^5"
lie is their friend ; His aid he
List to his Voice, Oh, hear and
Do not de - lay ; Oh, haste to

m
re - joice

;

o - bey%'

-*—*-

fe 3

*±

e«

mHe=*

P
s

-rrHs: hi*

TTf
Like a shep-herd he'll lead them; Come to him, chil - dren, to - day,

lie is read - y to meet you; Lit - tie ones, turn not a - way,
Dan - gers dark will sur - round you If from your Sa - vior you stray.

-3H- i-r

ft :±fci=£±

m



CHILDREN MAY COME. Concluded. 41
Chorus.

-h- &
* V V

I
V \) ^

Chil-dren may come, Chil-dren may come, Chil-dren

mE^=$m
y come to the Sa - vior,

v=$'-

^ZXZ^Tm--a— fe $=* =p:
y U p '

I p ^ 1/ ' ^
Chil-dren may come, Chil-dren may come, Chil-dren may come and be saved.

2_5_u—» 4 :£=* mm
PRAYER. ASAIIEL ABROTT.

" II I p r I I i ' ' J PtJ FT m r
i M r

Glo-ry be to God on high; Go"Gli>-i v be to God on high ; God,whote glory fills the sky ;Peacron t-arlhaud man furgiv'n, Mnn, the wcll-hclov'd of h

AA- -A- ^ AAA A A -A- AAA _



COME HOME, POOR SINNER.

HI
H. E. JEFFREY.

Ei=j£^^
1. Come home, poor sin- ner ! Why long-er roam! Thy Savior's call-ins, come home, come home! Je-sus is
2. He died to save you, on Cal-va- ry, Be - hold what sun" ring! 'twas all for thee.
3. O come to Je-sus! lie's pleading still; He now is wait-ing, Thy soul to fill.

4. Why long- er doubt him? O now be - lieve ; Just claim the blessing, Thou shalt re - ceive.

-P- -t*- A *- A -P- * -P- -!*- A -fa- -*- -* ~ ~ ^ -**-

pleading:

I

I I
|

|

He's in - ter - ced-ing, Yes, pleading, pleading, For thee to come ; Come home, poor sinner, Come home, come home.

# #- -P- ^ A JL +. ^._ ^ -P- JL JL ^ _fe_
-

SAVIOR, Z/ZE 1 SHEPHERD LEAD US.

S nt?:
?£ «*
tr 1

1

1. Sa - vior, like a shep-herd lead us, Much we need thy
2. We are thine, do thou he - friend us, Be the guar - dianH 2=i

rr^rf

U I I

«E£
ten - der

of our
care

;

way;

4=tS



SAVIOR, LIKE A SHEPHERD LEAD US. Concluded.

Thou hast promised to receive ua,

Poor and sinful though we be,

Thou hast mercy to relieve as,

Grace to cleanse, and power to free.

Earlv let us seek thv favor,

EZT2 * 5 qpj » tL-|«- Early help us do thv will

;

p^±: tz ~zT f h~tr HoW Lord, our only Savior,

'[~~~l"p A A f H F=ZZP~"I- With thv grace our bosom fill.



Words by E. A. HOFFMANN. OVER THERE.

iPftf=rfrT^
1. There are an - ^els ar-vayed In white
2. There are man - sions pre-pared a - bove,
3. Je - sns sits on the great White Throne

-F-*t

There, there,
There, there,
There, there,

tfww
ver,
ver,
ver,

ver there : And their
ver there ; In the
ver there; And he

.
, * » f_i

-*

—

P-±-P—P—£—r^F rh—F—|4=-t"-1=—*-f—*—

^



OVER THERE. Concluded. 45

::fc-rfc:f=*i£=*:

hap - pv kI<> • ry land.
jslo • ry I shall see.
see him face to face.

m
^

There are an - gels ar rayed In White,
There are man - sions lire-pared a - bovc,
Je - sus sits mi the great White Throne,

is is
I

is &

There, tliere.
There, tliere.

There, there,

_*

—

a— « ,

1—

r

N3=*"t ^rrn^pffffm
o - ver, o - ver there-? And their wines are bathed In light, There, o - ver, o - ver there.
(i - ver, - ver there : In the land of peace and love, There, o - ver, o -ver tliere.

o - ver there ; And lie claims me as his own, There, o -ver, -ver tliere.

BURDINE. A. S. KIEFFFIl.

1. 'Midst sorrow and care* There's on9 that is near. And ev - er de-1iettt9 to relieve us.
2. Iti- boun-ties are free, He hears ev'
... Blest mansions a - hove, Prepared by his



46 Words by Buv. H. C. TINSLEY. PETITION. A. S. KIEFFEE.

3&

1.

-A-

r i i r i

i i i

love to sing, Dear Lord, thy sa - cred praise,

See^eeE P
-# 51 1— 1 r——#—'

—

a— — —f-1—1
let my tonsrue sweet

I
-*- -0-

-A A A-

J—-I-& :i

;e=E3:

in - cense bring, The

A A A A-

r=
t?=r=l=*

nant of my

EE=E^

=ap i

1
2 And while I sing, oh ! fill my soul

With gratitude and love

;

Across my heart let rapture roll

In streams like that above.

3 And when I bid adieu to friends
And cease my singing here,

Oh ! let me join the angel band
And sing forever there.

tWhs—
|

fr-i

—

^
WHITER THAN SNOW.

1 Is A A

E. A. GLENN.

-n :

1. White as snow; <

~.
,

,» A A A -

A _ A
-71—> :£_ £z

I ^ I V
what a prom • ise

J J .A_ A_
^f "I 1* ff-

For the heav - y

A A- A A-
1~" » f *

i v r
lad - en breast.O -F- A .

— *—

I

^±^_lA__.-|i-—£—

J

— ^
i v r

-i ^A U- -A P 1 b»

—

-I 1—*-*

—

I



WHITER THAN SNOW. Concluded. 47
£l _J k_^ \ 1 y
* J

—

1-
1

* 1—^ At—J A--J 1 A 1 AH- -X) A^

s

i-j changed

t-4—

• ¥

er than snow
y ^ u* y y W

I

Washed i n the blood of the Lamb"; . .

in the Wood of the I

9:,i;
j t—t—i «a\ ^=zL-V-^-w t ft ft K—iv—5^^g£

i ^ P C
i*"

Whit - er,

Whit - cr than enov

_A—A—A.

"
.i^i=4

:r=p=i=-F=A"

^ L> f ^
-H >T 1

LV / + 1

¥ ¥ ¥
kbit - er than snow, Washed in the blood of the

A—A—A-

r^F
m

2 White as snow ; pan my transgressions

Tims be wholly Washed away,
Leaving not a trade behind them,

Like a cloudless summer day.— Cliorus.

3 Yes, at once, and that completely
Through the blood of Christ, i know,

All my Bins, though red, like crimson,
May become as while as BOOW.— Churus.



48 REST IN HEAVEN.
With feeling.

4-

1. Oh,
2. There
a. There

^i^yip ' 7 ^ r c b ' &
I long to go home to that man-sion a-bove, That my Sa-vior has gone to

the fa - ther and 1110th - er each oth - er will meet. "When the Sa - vior shall call for
the good and the blest from all na - tions shall meet, And a - bide in those mansions

** » ft ! >

N
fe ' ^ 3 ! 1

s

p I

pre - pare
his own
of love

1/ ^
Where there's rest, peace, and joy, and a snow - y white robe For the chil - dren that safe - ly

There the. pa • rents and chil- dren each oth - er shall greet In that cit - y a- round tlie

With new songs on our lips we shall march thro' the streets In that beau - ti - ful cit - y

We shall rest in heaven, that home
We shall rest, rest in heaven, that sweet hon
j8_ _*. _«_ _>_ ^ .»_ J»_ &. JL

There's a
Ijri-ht and

-r»--r«--

— c
—rv-\

—



=g=;

REST IN HEAVEN,

1

Concluded.

*=H - fa

40

•)

robe
There's a robo

„ fr fr I

4-

For the cliil - dieu wl

Jf9PZ, *DT

-*i ^
1 Rock of Ages, cleft for me,

Let me bide myself in thee;
Let the water and the blood,

From thy side, a healing Hood,
Be of sin the double cure,—
Save from wrath and make me pure.

2 Should my tears forever flow,

Should my zeal no languor know,
All for Bin could not atone,

Thou must save, and thou alone;
In my band no price I bring;
Simply to thy cross I cling.

3 While I draw this fleeting breath,

When mine eyelids close in death,
When I rise to worlds unknown,
See thee on thy judgment throne,—
Rock of Ages, cleft for me,
Let me hide myself in thee.

HORTOJS".

I^pis
1 Lord, we come before thee now;
At thy feel we humbly bow:
< >, do not our suit disdain

;

Shall we seek thee, Lord, in vain?

2 Lord, on tliee our smtls depend :

In compassion now descend :

Fill our hearts with thy rich grace
Tune our lips to sing thy praise.

3 In thine own appointed way,
Now we seek thee— here we stay;
Lord, from hence we would not' go,
Till a blessing thou bestow.

4 Send some message from thy word,
That may joy and peace afford

;

Let thy Spirit now impart
Full salvation to each heart.



THEY SHALL SHINE AS THE STARS. J. M. LESLIE.

«L* * S^-*
! ; V |- V | v

I
V -\ \JI

1. They who would do the Mas-ter's will, As Je
2. The weak - est one some linht ma\ shod, Some ser
3. They that be wise on earth be- low, And on— !^

A-rA-A-A-A A-r>—*-A-A-r-w -

I
u>

I

sus said, must ev - er be Like cit - y build
vice for the Mas-ter do, Bv which an-oth -

the Mas - ter's work in - tent, -Shall shine in glo -

^—9-% *-pA—ft—AHA1

X>. C—They who shall man

#"
HE

y turn from sin, To do

A-rA_A-A A-r

A--M4—a-* A~t

s
the Mas - ter's will di - vine. That bless - ed Home

f?yj?ine,. Chorus.

*=H:

K£

a hill, That shows so
be led To la - bor
un - to The brightness

-»—A—A-r-v—m—

*fct
-4--*—*"

v
bove shall win, And

£=±= —N-

eye may see.
Sa - vior too.
fir - ma-meat.

-A-

Their light should cast a shin - ing rav That
For ev' - ry one a task a- waits, A
Their spir - its numbered with the blest Up-

B3
:t?z:-M:

A-A- -A-rA—

A

1 i-

I

oth - ers maythat Vght be-hold, And turn their feet in
i to do, a cross to bear
that bright ce - les - tial shoi

n
I

is

v
i

v
the way Tbat lead - eth

tse - fore we pass the shin -ing gates, A orient, uu
From earthly toil and care shall rest For - ev - er

Slip
the heavenly fold.

ins: crown to wear.
er ana for - ev - er-more.

"m=m



OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME ABOVE."

1. There is ;i land a hove, All beau -ti- fill and bright, And those who love and serve the Lord, Rise
2. There Bin is known no more, Nor tears, nor want, nor care; There good and hap-py beings dwells, And

.
-9- » 0- 9- # 9-T\ k #

^ ±=£E

\v |U <• p | |
'

|
' [*)0>vU-*-v\\ H y \ V \

*
to that world ot light. Sorae.sweet home, Our beau-ti - ful home a • bove; On that golden shore we'll
all are ho- ly there. _ .

A > •
*- --^

hf

v-^r

,,.. if » r* r~ TT~ Thoro '»

P 5 y R J 5
Ly=^-* -* *

l A
*
A '- We'

11

£
" 1/ W ^ I

er-more In that beau - ti - till, beau - ti - iul home.

Tliore in that happy land,

pain and sorrow o'er.

"ng and praise our Savior's

name.
With saints who've gone before.

fe
£}*.

—

—A lit ii fA

—

A—A—t
--'f

1 • t-Tr Come, childi

k u> W v ? y

Come to that happy land,
" "ren, come awav,

evermore
• ndl< - day.



52 SABBATH HOME.
Cheerfully. Not too fast.

. A. GLENN.

S=S3t i
1. In the golden sunlight, shining bright and lair On our cheerful Sabbath home, Christian friends and teachers
2. Je - sua watches o'er us, with a shepherd's care, In our cheerful Sabbath home ; He will kindly lis- ten
3. Gen- tie, lov - ing Sa-vior, may thy Spirit dwell In our cheerful Sabbath home ; Here thy ten-der mercy

I I

ClIOKUS.
|

:p,.*:
-A---A- tt

Vtm
^^5SJzfci

gladly meet lis here, In our cheerful Sabbath home,
to our simple prayer, In our cheerful Sabbath home,
oh, 'tis sweet to tell, In our cheerful Sabbath home.

i
• Fi i

Sabbath home, Sabbath home, "We will

sweet home, sweet home,

9 *$tt—-^tv*-L-i-
--A—A-A-A—*-,»-(-&-

P ^ I k> p
t^k-

pweet - ly sing to - getlj - ,er ia our ch

£=3=^
V-f-

N N

Sab-bath home, Sab-bath home, . . . Sab-bath
home, sweet home,

ti ^ •—

g

/ V—i/—p—W^-—. +-¥—*£ \j
i

I I I



SABBATH HOME. Concluded. 53

to - geih - er in our dear Sib - bath home.

A A r*— -
:—m—rii A-v-jf—&—g~

MARTIW.

1$ 4 o1 -

1 Jesus, lover of my soul,

Let mi! in (liv bosom flv,

While the raging billon rail.

While the tempest still is high ;

Hide me, <) my Savior, hide,

Till tin- storm of life be past;
Safe into the haven guide,
o receive my soul at last I

2 Other rcftage have I none.

Hangs my helpless soul on thee;
Leave, ah ! leave me not alone,

Still support and comfort me !

All my trust on thee is stayed.
All my help from thee 1 bring:

Cover my defenceless head
With the shallow of thy Wing.

3 Plenteous grace with thee is found,
( (race t" cover all my no ;

Let the healing streams abound,
Make and keep me pure within.

Then of life the fountain art,

Freely let me take of thee :

Bpring thou up within my heart,

Rise to all eternity.

BOYLi;ST<>\

eS!
=P

I

i.

(), bless the Lord, my soul
;

His grace to thee proclaim
;

Anil all that is within me, join

To bless his holy name.

O, bless the Lord, nvy stMil
;

His mercies bear in mind
;

Forget not all bis benefits;

The Lord to thee is kind.

The Lord forgives thy sins,

Prolongs thy feeble breath]
lie liialeth thine infirmities

And ransoms tbee from deathi

Then bless bis holy name.
Whose grace bath made thee whole,

Whose loving-kindness crowns thy days;
(

>, bless the Lord, my soul.



ON THE BRIGHT GOLDEN SHORE.

m ir-fr- :*=£
*=*=|=*=S=*=

-*- -*-
I k k I /^ I I

-«r

1. Shall we meet on the shore of the riv - er, In the land where the bright an-gels dwell
;

2. Shall we meet in the man-sions of glo - rv, Where the walls built of jas - per and gold

3. Shall we meet with loved friends and companions, Who have left us and gone to that land;

kk k k

-*-*-
! k k | i,

A—rV

Where the ran-somed in glo - ry are sing

Shin - ing forth in their brightness e - ter

Shall we hear their mel - o - di - ous voic

Bless -ed songs of Is - ra
And whose treas -ures are un
Sing- ing prais - es

ra - el?

un - told?
the Lamb?

Chorus.

*-K
-fr—tr

k k i k k .

Yes, we'll meet on the shore,
Yes, we'll meet to part no more When the storms of life

~ I . U J . IJ

We will an-chor in the harbor, bv-and-



ON THE BRIGHT GOLDEN SHORE. Concluded. 55

-ft t£r

I ¥ ¥ \

by, Soon we'll kneel
liy-aiid-tiy, Soon 01

w t i

at hia feet, On the blessed, gold-en shore.
will be complete, \V lieu we kneel at Jesus' feet, ~.

k—s-r-k-fc k~k k rf—•-•-r*-* k-

k ^ >- ^
I V \¥ * l '

MENDON.

pp |

f
p p

T ; 1 -T
| ^ p !

• • # -tr cr 3
1. Come an - t<< me -when shadows dark - ly gath - er,When the Bad heart is wea - ry and distress'd,

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

Seek- in» for com-fort from your heavenly Father, Come an - to me and I will give you rest.

2 Ye who have mourned when the spring flow'rs were taken,
When the ri|>e fruit fell richly to the ground :

Where the loved slept, in brighter homes to waken,
Where their pala brows with spirit-wreathes are crown'd.

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
3 Large are the mansions in my Father's dwelling,

Glad are the homes which sorrows never dim ;

Sweet are the harps in holy music Bwelling,
Soft are the tones which raise the heavenly hymn.



Rev. R. TURNBULL. THE NEW BY-AND-BY. A. S. KIEFFER-

i

i

1. There is a place of sa-credrest, Far, far beyond the skies, "Where bean - ty smiles e

2. My Fa-ther's house, my heavenly home,Where many mansions stand, Pre -pared by hands di

3. In that pure home of tear-less joy, Earth's severed friends shall meet, \Vith smiles of love that

-0 • -9-9- -9 -G . >\
p=^ -g—m-—|

—

\—m-—i
1
——r>—^—i

—

r i

——i—i
1

—

h .-

E

±t* pt
ter - nal - ly, Where pleas - lire nev - er dies. By - and - by
vine for all Who love the bet - ter land,

nev-er fade. And bless- ed -ness coru-piete. by -and -by

by - and - by, We shall

by - and - by, by - and -

>—K-

FT
HH^-h

9^' -9-

*=*
A-—A—12s-

xfcp: ^
/ /

m£m$m^£
meet
by we shall meet

q;—s^-s:---S tit

I

ver there,
ver there,

i

*=*

ver there,

-0- -9-

V V V \ V V

We shall meet to part no more, All the

IS >n N _|\_|S ^ ' N ^

i"

tU*
g^jCT^TI^g^



THE NEW BY-AND-BY. Concluded. 57

loved ones gone be fore, There to

Jesus, I my cross have taken,
All in leave, and follow thee

;

Naked, poor, despised, forsaken,

Thou, from hence, my all shall be.

CHO.—Here, before thiiie altar kneeling,
Jesus, Lord, I look for thee;

Waiting for the Spirit's sealing,

Longing only thine to be.

Perish every fond ambition,

All ['ve sought, or hoped, nr known
;

Yet how rich is my condition !

God anil heaven are still my own.

—

Cliorus.

Let the world despise and leave me,
They have left my Savior, too;

Unman hearts and looks deceive tne,

—

Thou art not, like them, untrue. —Chorus.

And while thou shall smile upon me,

God of wisdom, love, and might;
Foes may hate, and friends may scorn me,
Show thy face and all is bright.

—

Chorus.

Man may trouble and distress me,
'Twill but drive me to thy breast

;

Life with trials hard may press me,
Heaven will bring me sweeter rest.

—

Cliorus.

Oh ! 'lis not in u'rief to harm me,
While thy Jove is left to me;

Oh ! 'twere not in joy to charm me,
Were that joy unmixed with thee.— Chorus.

:=FF lip
Alas! and did my Savior bleed,
And did my Sov'reign die?

Would he devote that sacred head
For such a worm as 1 ?

Was it for crimes that I have done
lie groan'd upon the tree?

Amazing j>ity! grace unknown!
And love beyond degree!

Well might the sun in darkness bide,
And shut iiis glories in,

When < t j i- i - r. , the mighty Maker, died
the creature's sin !For

4 Thus might I hide my blushing face,

While his dear cross appears

;

Di tolve my heart in thankfulness,

And melt mine eves to tears.

5 Rut drops of crief can ne'er repay
The debt of love I owe :

Here, Lord, 1 give myself away,
'lis all that 1 can do.



WE'LL JOURNEY TOGETHER TO ZION. R A. GLENN.

-, ,

s-, N_n_fr—ft N , \
—

1 r

1. We'll jour-ney to-geth-er to

2. We'll jour-ney to-geth-er to

3. We'll jour-ney to - geth - er to

on, That beau - ti - fill cit - y of light,

on. Where all that are faith- ful may share
on, With rapt-ure we soon shall be - hold

A—A—A-A-A—A-n-A-A A—A-
n-A—A-A- A—A--A-n-f-f-2-r

N N Pn IS

]=5=3
H—i—,_—i—«

—

Ai— ,—i
1

—

j*—*—*—*-^zz^5zI=|z=:^zz:^
Whose sky is un- cloud - ed for - ev
A place in the man-sions of glo

The saints who have reached it be - fore

-4 ^ «^
Nor veiled by the shad-ow of night.

My Sa-vior hath gone to pre - pare.

The proph-ets and martyrs of old

A—A-n-A^—A—»—*—f-n-A-^-A-r

^4
We'll stav not to drink of the wa - ter,

Mis flock he will feed like a sliep - herd,

We'll learn the new song of re - demp - tion,

Nor rest in the val - ley be - low

;

And guard them by night and by day

;

Which on - ly the ran-soru'd can sing;

—A-^—^—w—w—A—,*-n-A—A—A—A—rA—A—A—A—A—A-,-A-'-A-r



WE'LL JOURNEY TOGETHER TO ZION. Concluded. 59

§

IS N N N N

V—-AH^_ 3—

1

—+—d ^i-sh^s:^ V s
I «—J-

SZ* « 0. ^
But cheered bv the cross and its bin - ner, ' We'll sing and lie glad as we go.

We'll talk of his good-ness and hut - cy, And sing of his love by the way.
As - crib-ing all lion or and glo - rv To Je - sus, our Sa-vior and King.

2ife
-A—A -A A_>_A—-A—

A

Chorus.

tz=rt=t=t=S=i=fz=K:
>_A-A-A-A a_. A

V P P i/ / •

-J -U

H*—fr—fr -t^
i—

r

*-»
Zi

on, Beau

—^—^.
A AJ A—
ti - ful fit of God;

_A— A_

A—A—A-
£=*:

A—A— A ^>- V"

P

We'll sing and re-joioe as we jour-ney a -long To that beau -ti- ful Zi - on a - hove.

/T\
, „

~. . A -rA—A—A-A—A—A-r-^—- , A —A~A~,->-A-A—»-»-»

-

r
A- • a



Ei-.V. J. W. PHILLIPS. OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME. Music by P.. A. GLENN.

^ -9~ 1/ V V V V p I
^_*- '> V \s ^ ^ ^ W ^

1. Be - yond the dark val- ley of death] . Be - yond the cold waves of the Jor - dan.

2. No tears in that beau -ti - ful home, No sbr-row can en - ter its por - tals,

3. No night in that beau - ti - ful home
,

No sin from our Sa-vior to sev - er,

^t -fy—^-^-A—^—A—[A—A—A—-j—IA---HA IA-H-IA—IA— ft—ft—[A—ft-1]-! I—

—

I

1—-t? :#-Eh-v—£--£—^—£—k-H-F—F—k-F&—&"-&—£—^—ER-,'—

*

^^—I-

m \%-%-%-%^M*m
^ v v

I

' V V V \) y pi !y !• ^ ^ ^ p ^
The home of my spir - it is wait-ing for me, The home where the ransomed are dwell - ing

But glad are the voic - es that join in the song, The song of the shin-ing im - mor - tal.

The King in his beau - ty our eyes shall be- hold, And join in hisprais-es for - ev - er.

-0- -0- -9- 0- -9- -0 -9- J . -9- -0- -9- -9- -9- -9- -9-

V V V
Chorus.

I ' ' ^ p ^ p j

I
U V V V V V I

v

A ff_

I
y v v v v v

Our beau-ti- ful home, . . our beau-ti - ful home, . . Each day we are near-ing its

beau- ti - ful home, beau - ti - ful home,
9-• 9 O- -9-0 . . . _ w -0- . ^ -0-

13 •
" iA ~ HA—A—'A-H-—F—F—F-j;-H 1 — i—[-A—'A-^A—A—A~kft—

A

- A A—A—A -j-

V V *> t"T~ir>"



OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME.
S7\

Concluded. 61

W \) V V V W i $ $ V V v \ v [J \\
ne we are gath - er • ing home To that bean - ti - fill land im-mor-tal.
M- . -0. #- f .

|
. . _ -0- -0- -0- -0- . »

f n-

NEARER, YET NEARER. R. A. GLENN.

< *—^-,-II«—a-.-c5—«.-*zc-
r
—" |—p—0-L*~a-^-L* 3Li.l_C_

|

—

c

1. Xr;ir - er, yet near- er,

2. Pur - er, yet pur - er,

3. High - er, yet high -er,

Mv God, to

I

Out

thee, Dear
ong to be, S'.ir

of the night, Near

yet dear- er,

er, yet snr - er,

er, yet near - er

If

Thou art to me;
My God, of thee;
The throne of white

;

^-1

. ,-J "\__

/ / • ^* *• r ^ • • * •
• • •

Still hop-ing, trust-ing,

Still hop- ing, pray-ing,

Still ris - ing high- er,

k- ^ ISJt±*

r 9 ¥9 r
Near - er, my Sa-vior, Near - er to thee.

Near - er, still near-er, My God, to thee.

Near - er, still near-er The throne of white.

Kv - er to he

Kv - er to he
Near - er the light,

_^_ _#...«_ .(2



62 CHILDREN'S JOY.

i-fi—n

—

~h i K

—

k—N—N—^ ^—R--!—i
1—i

—

1 !—

r

1—\—c~N—

V

1. Crowns of glo - ry, in the land of the blest, We shall wear, we shall ; \\ here the weary from their
-- --.

.
-!-•!-

I i y ^ n ^ Mil!I v

4-1—I-

\> 7 V V

la • bor rest, We shall dwell for - ev - er- more. rv, glo

* V--k k.-> >.
jah,

-if—A—A A—n» A-—A-—A—A-T-|»-r^- —-a-"! —ii i

1 1 1 A-

-tf-ff—•-
In that land of the beautiful and blest,Where the white-robed anirels are harpiwr.We shall rest, bv-and-bv.

y^tf1—
'—i—h-i—i—^~Fp»—0-r-
-^-A~-X-^A:

—o
ill re

I
i

I y t
2 Palms of vict'ry, in the land of the blest,

We shall wear, we shall wear;
There with Jesus we shall ever rest

In that home so bright and fair.

—

Choru*.

-F-=r*=r*=?: >—?" A-A-A-wm
I II I I

3 White robes gleaming in the land of the blest

We shall wear, we shall wear;
Where the faithful, and the true and just,

Dwell with Jesus evermore.

—

Ckortis.



m hiWt^m?
THE STARRY CROWN.

Chorus.
a. s. kii:i h:k. 63

£3^
f-^ô

hrtrrc^
t i

ill be the welcome home When this short life is o'er

d sor- row, care and grief. Shall dwell with

Y-\-, /

no more Winn we shall wear the

[When we that bright and heav'nly land With spir - it eves shall see,

I
And join the ho-ly an - gel band, In praise, dear Lord, of thee. When we shall wear the

I

9«
Star ry Crown, In yon bright 1h.it

1"
: T~rfo—|t

j

t~ :
~
l [

The Star - ry Crown, the

=F=F
•—•—•—

•

fctf

T-r- -^l- -, »-
— f^ZTZtf 3LJ 1 _ -J It may we lb

}*-*—k-HA 3r-*-£
"

6---I1 "

In view of~,~ ~\ p p • When God'su "
i

i r • r.
Star - rv Crown, In von bright home on hig

ft. *

ive while here below,
that blest day,

bright angels shall come down,
To bear our souls away !—Chorus.

i r i

fedm When we shall walk the golden streets,

In garments white and pure,

And sing an endless song to him
Who made our souls secure.

—

Chorus.



64 ROUND THE THRONE IN GLORY. R. A. GLENN.

*d±=fcSP§^
""-I~^*-$-3F±r-J-^T-±4~

--*——hf-Sz-S—

a

t^n**K»
1. Round the throne in glo - ry Hap - py children throng, And Re-derop-tion sto - ry Wake the harp and song.
2. Hones of snow - y whiteness, Beau - ti - ful and rare ; Crowns of radiant brightness, Such those children wear.
3. Chil-dren now sojourn- iug la a world of siu ; From your fol - lies turn-ing, Strive to en - ter in;

iV^=$ -N-H

***£*=*
zzfciiz^:
jt-+*-*z$

-44—rS-

i^4V -MH

On the ver-dant mountain, Ry the shining stream, O the liv - in? fountain, Je - sus is their theme,
Safe from death, bereavement, Sor- row and the grave; Safe from sin's enslavement, Vict'ry's palm they wave,
Let your young af- fections Round your Savior twine, And, 'mid heav'n's attractions, Ye shall sing and shine,



ROUND THE THRONE IN GLORY. Concluded.

-? $W*U4ti
).•

Voio - es sweet - lv blending As thev joy - ful sin" Olo - rv be for-ev-er To our heavenly King.

^ (4-.»—.^1^ . S.J4 -

T fc/
1 h* 1-

REPOSE WYATT MINSHAI.I,.

51 tea

« I

1. In mor
2. With cheer
a Or, if

^r
rv, Lord, re - 111cm - bcr
ful Heart I close my
this night should prove my

A _ A A

r
m
"4-

me, Through all the hours of night,
cms, since thou wilt not re - move;
last, And end my trim - sicnt davs;

-HA—

I

-fc

I
s=rF^1

r-T
*5TofM^M^gll*r=F

And grant
(), in

Lord, take

me, most era' ly, The safe - guard

rest, Where 1 may

si2tf IS
A

HZ

FjFv
thy might,
thv love,

thy praise.

wm



66 CROWN HIM LORD OF ALL.

i i

V
1. All hail the power of Je-sus' name, Let angels prostrate fall, Bring forth the roy - al di - a-dem, And
2. Ye chos-en seed of Israel's race, Ye ransomed from the fall, Hail him who saves you by his grace, And

^-^

-P-W^-P-m hti :>==& #5d=
crown him Lord of all. And crown, and crown him Lord of all, Bring

And crown him Lord of all, and crown him Lord of all, and crown him Lord of all.

-*-?-*-?-?- -*- -P-P-P-P-P- -P- ^
+—I r-

KW*-*-P^P=
v-*-/-y-

HA-HAHAHA-^-

iyEEEEzE
FFH*

forth the roy

FT
I j v .

•*

a - dem, And crown him Lord of all.

ggfaagg.aggggag^
:F=I

Let ev'ry kindred, ev'ry tribe,

On this terrestrial ball.

To him all majesty ascribe,

And crown him Lord of all.

that with yonder sacred throng
We at his feet may fall !

We join the everlasting song,

And crown him Lord of all.



WILL YOU COME? Words and Music t»y f>"T
A. B. CONDO. ' u I

| lO.
|

2d.
|

:
^

^ p r
' ' " i

sin whispers, Come, to the lit - tie ones, II

1 know you will kneel be- fore him now, And re-eeiveyour re-mis-sion oi

vites yon to corne, one and

.heav'n." /

„ i lie will fill your heart with his boundless love, And give rest to, the weary and worn;
'

\ And he'll lake you home to the realms a-bove, " For of such is the kingdom of.

A—-A-r-A—A

—

AA A
,
A—A—A-—A— A-

rA— ,»—jy-j» A A r&—A-yr—

^Wctft-^-A-^ "|a
1

1
p~p—[T'tTM =h^-V I U P~rfc=k * b -

V V \ \

Cnonr-

Jc - sus says to all, "tome un - to me now, For of such is the king -dom of heav'n."



68 GONE TO THE LAND ELYSIAN.
" Little Ella has gone to the Sabhath-School above."

1. She's gone to the land of E - ly - sian, Where Je - sns and an - gels a
2. We know she is now safe - ly land - ed Where snow - y - white robes ev - er

3. We now say a - dieu, not for - ev - er, We soon shall be - hold her ar

bide,

gleam,
rayed

as crossed with the pale an - gel-boat-man, She's crossed o - ver death's chill- y tide.

And the gates of the cit - y are o- pened To wel - come, to wel - come her in.

On the throne with the great King of glo - ry, All robed in her gar - ment of white.



t
GOAT 70 77/F LAND ELYSIAN. Concluded.

N_JS I **
69

:_j_4___ps_

l~t
1—T

3-—-JPPIPP
throne, Jn that beau - ti - ful land E - ly - sian, They

r *
1 k-^a

rel - conip, they wel - come her home.

A A—A-r-P W—W—r-&rwm
LYONS.

-8-
i I I I I t I I i I I I Lu h -©-

1. praise ye the Lord, {ire-pare a new song, And let all the saints in full con-cert join;

2. Let them bis greatname de-vout-ly a - dure, In loud-swelling strains his prais - es ex- press,

w^mmmB&mm
l I

mm

r i i. I

* F ^9- || | |

i |
*

| i |
v

i f; -f
\\ ithvoic-es u - nit - e<l, the an-them prolong, And show forth his praises in mil - sic di - vine.

Who gra-cioua- lv o - pens his bonn-ti - ful store, Their wants to re-lieve and their cliii-dren to hless.

I I I

jgp gi^gigii
£r-tW®m - -



From "Starry Crown." JACOB'S WELL

1. Je-sus sat by the well, and a woman carae there,—She, a poor, need-y sin - ner like me;
2. Who-so drink- eth this wa - ter shall thirst nev - er-niore, For a fount-ain it ev - er shall be,

i^VH^ 3=^rfgga
"V k

I
k k

And he gave her to drink of the

k k
I

s =1: *=?
k VI k UM k k I

- ter of life, And this wa - ter is stil

k y i

Sowing free.

Springing up in thy soul un - to life ev - er-more, And this wa - ter is flow-ing for thee.

^EE
t-+.

V—k—

h

-p- #-

£=}=
-k—k-

£-£-

f
EEffi1—rn/ 1

k k

Chokus.

^ p ^ p t

ry one that thirst- eth ! Come ye to the wa - ters! Come

IS

££=£
tnrp-r

e to the wa - ters

*=*=£*



JACOB'S WELL. Concluded. 71

&==M
/ 1 i 'i »

—
so free! Pome, O come! O come! .

Conic yo to the wa - tcrs ! Come ye to the wa - tcrs! Come. O

-.-#-*-
, J\ JLfc.ft

-? -^—

i

F-'-Q—w—h y—

i

f—

i

(

— -^—

^

Z-r,._
p—

;

_-Zg_p_q-
b>
,-....g_

t/
--zg_-

1 h_q

-K---K—K*-Ki_K-
I

-#-

4=t §

come y to the wa ters flow-ing so free!

A m ft- p ft

•st—

t

P—F—v—?-

HASKELL.
Tiry—rzzz;

rpfrF

Jacob's well still is full, and the Savior

still waits,

And he calls, thirsty sinner, to thee;

Will you drink of the Fountain of Jacob

and live,

While this water is still flowing free?

Chorus.—Ho, ev'ry one, &c

Dr. L. MASON.

fa:
-*—* IA-H4-III!

IP

5^3

j i i
.

i r r r r i i i i i
.

i i i . r i

1. 'Midst sot - row and care, There's one that is near, And ev - er delights to re-lieve us
l! Hi- bounties are free, He hears ev' - ry plea, And welcomes the cry of the need - y.

3. Blest mansions a-bove, Prepared by his love, Are wait-ing at last to re-ceive us

bde S ISlSi^pS



CLEANSING FOUNTAIN.

^ u g* *•
all their guilt - y stains;

all my sins a - way

;

T-'tf J J.

And sinners, plnnpr'd beneath that flood, Lose all their gnilt-v stains.

And there'may I, though vile as he, Wash all my sins a - way.

i^iz^s: P
p**1 -A-* -A- -A- _ . -A- -A" "A- >"* "A-

J

r^^EEEIEEEffeEE=#:=:tiira[=E:E



CLEANSING FOUNTAIN. Concluded. 73
Tliou dying Lamb! thy precious blood

Shall never lose its power,

Till :ill the ransomed Church of God
Are saved, to sin no more.

4 E'er since by faith I saw the stream
Thy flowing wounds supply,

Redeeming love has been my theme,
And skull be till 1 die.

I'M A PILGRIM GOING HOME. A. S. KIK1 Fi:i:.

Fur*

2 I was lost, but Jesus found me,
Taught my heart to seek his face;

From a wild and lonely desert,

Brought me to bis fold of grace.

3 Now my soul with rapture glowing
.Sings aloud his pard'ning love,

Looks beyond a world of sorrow
To the pilgrim's home above.

4 I shall yet behold my Savior
When the (lay of life is o'er,

I shall east my crown before him
1 shall praise him. evermore.



74 BLOW YE THE TRUMPET. a. s. Kir.rrr.R.

1. Blow ye the trumpet, blow, The gladly- solemn sound ; Let all the nations know, To earth's re-mot -est bound,
2. Jesus, our great IIit;h Priest, Hath full atonement made; Ye weary spir-its, rest, Ye mournful souls, be glad

;

3. Ex - tol the Lamb of God, The all - a-toning Lamb ; Redemption thro' his blood Throughout the world proclaim

;

m :lv
&. _f _ _p_. J> fL.

—H

—

*- pt£ :FFm
Choets.

II 1

JjL A k. %~\ -* -& : « -ie~. tj—. 1 H W—+-+ 1
W-tt * J "I" * zP I_ -$—

'

&— -P— J -Pa F—

1

1 +
*J tf i**

1

' II 1 p p p p
r

The year of .Tu - hi lee has come, Ee - turn, ye ransomed
The year of Ju - bi - lee has corae, The year of Ju - bi - lee has couie,

_». J> JL _p_' JL Jft. -0L _fi. *. -^-J9-A
1

Bf|-f— ^_'A—*—*- 1 i- L_ | A A A A > 7 * -I
1 1 A ^

h |~ h
j

* r ilr
r r i r 1

«
I 1 1 1

1

II
1 1 1

I5EF
f

sin - ners, home, The year
The year of Ju

_P_ _ff. A\. AL 4

of Ju
bi - lee

P

bi - lee has
come, The year of Ju

F=F

•i»—1»-

#^ fe=Ep
a—I*—

—

14—A—

A

1

I i



Kev. 8. J. GRAB VM. GATHER THE HARVEST IS. A. S KIEIII .[;. 75

1. The harvest field's al -ready white, Gather the harvest

2. There's workfor ev' - ry one to do, (lather the harvest

3. Young toil-era in your Master's cause, Gather the harvest
4. And you, old sol-diera of the cross, Gather the harvest

V \

mi'l the bis of Gospel light,A
There's work forme, and work for you,
Mind not to shun the world's applause,
Who count all earthly things but loss,

.fift-M *-»-t
.« «. » »__*. « fc.

l:trl *-*—

4

.»-#-

P^:P



76 THE PILGRIM'S SONG. A. 8. KIEITER.

1. A few more years shall roll, A few more seasons come, And we shall be with those that rest,

2. A few more storms shall boat On this wild rock- y shore, And we shall he where tempi

-*J

**rrV^-*Vr-p-c3-^T-^-trT-r
A -

And
Lord, pre - pare My soul for that fjreat da;

my Lord, prepare My soul fnr Dint ^rratday

;

53
hat

oul

s if
r
_

1
__t

^-x. ,
,

—'—

H

!

—

A—ff-r* ' A~w—

i

1—

'

'

—

rA
'A *

1

;* l* A i +-

»jXlfcL*
rrr

A few more straggles here,

I 1^'
Oh, wash me in thv precious blooi

P-Pj
. J_H Tf~ A few more partings o'i

iTra-fjg-FyTA1 IT A few re "" K :i tew "

*J-£#-Pr-^1-
A """^' :l "

'

*- / I /I I 4 A few more Sabbaths her

more tears,

more.— L'/to.

And take m

«*-
way

!

Shall cheer us <>n our (rav,

And we shall reach the endli rest,

Til' eternal S:ilil>:itli day.— C'/iO.

6 Tis but a little win

^CTlilta--hrz1z1zd"Ztw w"L—kTPi—^ZSt±S»:bh~Lzr|: And he shall ,..„„. again, [lives

ZtylJLTJt^J^H*-^——H—--H- h I
—E—hfc- -v1 !-"- Who died thnt we mlghl live, who

I—^2:q/jii^^__r_q— -_r ._j^_cp_^—^_rx^A.i_ T iua u , wit i , uim may reign.-cfto.nr



THE GOLDEN PLAIN. 77
A. S. Kit: I I'I'.H. J V MMI'SUN

I'lNB.

^••;1»«
f flf }=j ,-m !»{:•: ; : .l,'il

i There's b land of light and love fa ly, Where the long - revered friendnmeel .. • gain,
'

i Where the long, dark night and toil wear-ing day Nev er tar-nieh the bright gold -en pi

D.C- Where (In: soul [ freed from tor-row and death, And the i<ar nev- ei i limi ihc eye,

/' a

Where the rude win ter blaata nev - er chill with their breath, Nor the darkling itorra gloomi the sky; /'.''.

2 To that golden .slu.rc, tome di at once have gone,

Ami we im-t w shall meet them again,

Wlicn thai glorious morn In lustre xliall dawn,

And we ttand on the bright golden plain
;

By the River of Life, In the Cltj of Light,

We ihall roam with loved onea above,

And with angela bright, through time's ceaaeleea flighty

We hIiuII sing of a dear Bavioi



SINGING FOR JESUS. by J. WILLIAM SLTFERN.

\f V
1. Singing for Je - sus wher - ev - er we are, Chanting his prais - es while marching a - long,

2. Sing-ing for Je - sus, our bona - ti - fit! Friend,— lie who is will - ing and a - hie to save;

8. Sing-iug for Je - sus, the Lord of the skies, Sing- ing for Je - sus wher - ev - er we roam;

-A-A-

=1= v—>- M-¥-

*-4-m
¥ ¥

±
:g=g=g±£toi

:

ip|—fr-f- m
¥

I (
\¥

Lov-ing- ly trust - ing his heav - en - ly care, Prais - ing
Whose love and nier - cy will never, nev-er end, Vic - to-r

Knowing that aft - er a while we shall rise, Sing - ing :

m ^—

&

n ev - er with heau - ti - ful song,

is Mas - ter o'er death and the grave,

set songs in our beau - ti - ful home.

§*£
i5t4t

>—r^-

-¥—¥- ¥=3t i
Chorus.

zj= II=pE

glad

Sing - ing ev
Singing e? - er, singing

U
Sing- ing for Je - bus

i

i r
our glad, our
singing ev - er, sing

I

glad

CV._|-_I 1
1

1 9-9—0—&-1& *-*-9—

|

9 9—9—9—9

V ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ r V V ¥ \

ifc£



SINGING FOR JESUS. Concluded.

Our

79

I
I

Our glad, our glad song.
Our glad long.M^fijznt c: i f fit

1

" * 'U W

Words by L. II. DOWLINQ.

i

1. Praise God, I've found the way, Je - mis

2. Earth-pleasures all al-loy, Je - su.s

I. Earth- gains I count but dro.ss, Je - sua

mine; He keeps me ev'-ry day, Je - pus

mine; Here, here is peace and joy, Je - bus

mine; In cling-ing to the cross, Je - sus

mmen F—A-A--
y—/-

=fcsqm~ » I

:^£E^=
t sn/

I was away from homo, And I loved a - far to roam, But Je-sus hid me come, Je - sus is mine.
Tho' earth is bright and fair, Brighter is my home "up there," tTndirnm'd by dark despair, Jesus is mine.

Let death's unyielding wave Lay ine in the silent grave, Jesus, my Lord, can save, Je - sus is mine.

^^-A-A- H5£i¥-¥ sn



80 Words by MELVA SING, CHILDREN, SING,
Chorus.

a. J. ABBEY.

V V V to r V m\ fy
Do you love the precious Savior, He who ciied that you might live? ]

Do you ask him e'er to guide you, And your praises to re - ceive?
J Sing, sing, sing of Je - sus,

7=^——

;

35—ft ft ft ft—|-ft a a a- 1=1^
k v i>

• • tf i/ k k v
Wzrfr—

M

£H
ft
m

v v

v C p p p~

*=&
i?—A—A A -

i=P=

p U y • i/ l

Children, sing ; Loud, loud let his prais-es Thro' the heavens ring
;

z-rr

instil
5ing that he died for you

;

^ + ^ N .

JL#-

y
U^
w

|

Sing that he reigneth now; Sing that he loveth you

;

Sing, Children, sing.'

l=^p:
¥-¥-

-a—a-ft

?=^A
1 M V

A AA
?qsqE

ffi
¥• JtfVX

¥-¥

Do you tell your little schoolmates
Of that happy land,

Where there is no sin nor sorrow,

But a shining, joyful band ?

CHOKU9.—Sing, sing, &c.

3.

Did not Jesus die to save you ?

Did he not say. Children, come !

In my Father's glorious mansions,
There I've bought for you a homi

Chorus.—Sing, sing, &c.



Rev. A. J. HOUGH. JESUS SAVES. K. S. K.1MI 1 Kit

- nv at tlie cross arc 1c

Z~ti^iig^i;

i Ma
( By bis bound leas love re- veal-ing,

-0- -*^ #"

Hal - le - hi -
j

mrms
hi - jah, liglit is streaming ; Hal - le - in - jah,

i;
shout ho - sail - na, Jesus snv< s.

Hrr
sus saves.

-+- ' -0- -S , J"> #

Hearts are at this moment praying,
Jesus saver, Jesus saves;

Every sinful slain removing,
Jesus saves, Jesus saves.—Refrain.

3.

Hallelujah, saints are singing,

Jesus saves, Ji

Heaven with joyous song is ringing,

Jesus saves, Jesus saves. — Rejrciin.



IT WONT BE LONG T. C. O'TCAXE.

V V V i V V V I • I k
1 / Is thy young heart, O hap- py child, Now filled with youthful pleasures

'

'
(_ Look up from these, and ne'er for- get {Omit )

„ f Is thy heart filled, in manhood's pride, With dreams of fame and glory'

\ Look up from these, and view the cross,
(
Omit.

3E==£-r+?-y

)

-/*- _*_ jfL. -?-J*>-

To place in heav'n thy

And read redemption's

-g-£^'jE--fcr-W

V 'V \
i i * V V V ~

treasures; It wont he long till childhood's days Have passed away for-ev-er,

sto- ry ; It wont belong till life shall pass, Its lights fade out for-ev-er,

tzzt
Oh, look above, and
Oh, look a- far, and

N

w—p-Fp1

*£=*

W$
-PS-

«=* m
see thy home, Be - yond the roll - ing riv- er.

=T A A e
—LA_?_Ar:

£=£ 1
p ? M p ^ y i y
It wont he long, it wont be long, Till

^ h ^ * . N A "^-* -kr-

FF
-I



IT WONT BE LONG. Concluded.

tr=^^=RpES£i3E
V V

I

we from earth shall sever, Ami join the ev

^m^r> t=t

v-f

E=t

er - last-ing song, Be - vond the roll riv - er.

,nmrF^
-*->•- g 1

Is thy way dark, my brother dear,

Does life to thee bring sorrow?
Look unto him who holds thy life,

Behold, there comes a morrow I

It wont be long ere light shall dawn,
To bless thy soul fore

Look up to him, behold thy home,
Beyond the rolling river.

—

Refrain.

4 It wont he long, it wont be long,

Mv sister and mv brother,

Till 'earthly trials shall be past,—
Then let us love each other;

It wont be long till prayers and tears

Shall cease with us forever,

—

Oh, let us look to that glad home,
Beyond the shining river.

—

Refrain.

Words by A. S. KIEFFER. GOLDEN HOME.

xr«
f=fff fp~n i r^ 1 1 ii 1

1 1 n^m i i

1. Golden city bright, Home of love and li^ht ; 1

Savior dear, prepare us to en - ter there.
J So that we each day may come, Nearer to our golden home.

2. Keep us near thy sid<>, I'eour Guard and Guide ; )

Lead us by thy hand, Thro' this desert land.
J
So that we each day may come, Nearer to our golden home.



84 MARY AT THE TOMB. G. R. STREET.

g-4j*j£££^i?g§
V~i7

_
l rrffl

1. At the dawning of day, Hasted Ma - ry a - way To the tomb of the Sa - vior, to monrr
2, So sur-prised at the sound, And with silence profound, She there tremblingly stood by the tomb

;

m
But her soul filled with fear, As an an- gel drew near, Saying, Ma- ry, the Mas-ter is gone,

for the stone is remoyed, Lost is all that she loved. Ah, poor Ma- ry ! the Mas-ter is gone.

-7k-' A fU
fc£=t:

'Twas in vain that my care

These perfumes to prepare,

(Or attempt to embalm him alone;

Taken hence from my view,

What, alas! can I do?

Ah, poor Mary ! the Master is gone.

4.

Hallelujahs arise;

Come, assist me, "ye skies,

And be joyful, O mortals that mourn
;

Free from sorrow and care,

—

For I now can declare,

Hail, Raboni ! the Master is come.



STAR IN THE EAST. A.s. Kii.ii 1:1: 85

imH^titm?r$iMu£
-rand best of the sons of the morning, Dawn on our darkness, and lend us thine aid

:

Star in the East, the ho - ri - /on a - dorn-ing, Guide where the in- font Ke- deemer is laid.

A A A, A , A .A A , A- A- , A A A ,f" A-f",f"f^
*

t-f:TOE
I ITT * *

>> K >
4 4 4

I—GJI.
A—a I A ' A—*—

A

n~T-rrf
-14—14-

shining, Low lies his head with the beasts of the stall;

f A A A A ,
A f" A * M A

|
P—

r

Ad - gela a- done him, in slumbers re - clin-ing, Ma - ker, and Monarch, and 8a-vior of all.

A , a A , A ... A^A—A-r^ A A—A A ,f" A ^-f"- "fc-lfrAgS
1/ !•

2 Say, shall we yield him, in costly devotion,

odors of Edoin, and off'ringa divine?

(Jems from the mountain, and pearls from the ocenn,

Myrrh from the forest, and gold from the mine ?

Vainly we offer each ample oblation
;

Vainly with gifts would ids favor secure;

Richer l>_v far is the heart's adoration ;

Dearer to God are the prayers of the poor.



86 A LITTLE LIGHT. Chor* -*-*.
C. E. POLLOCK.

t^^^fciMS -*, • iN^ * —

-

""—. W~~

- f God, make my life a lit-tle light, Within the world to

{A little flame that burnetii bright Wherever I ruav

-^__ A^-A-A A A rA-A A-A-r̂ ?-^^
?low; 1 Little light, little

go.
J Little light,

i-A^-^t ,—w-w-*

ight, Whcr-
little light,

r—A A-A-A-rRfr>2-^—ri~T"l
_
h~T

_
i~1r _e_»_#

_s,.__
r

__Tf__ -s-rM-r^f v^
fr [^ -

^—k>-^fr-A—A A IA !A FlA JA JA-F- <-&—&—bH^ a • :§-' ' S-£^ j

• • • • • ^ • / ^
Lr^

I S3£=*:
^ ^ ~D~ !j i

-« r? *-*

95*

ev - er I may go ; Lit -tie light,^ Lit-tle light, Wher ev - er

-A-A-A , AAA A-h*-A--A—j—A-

I may go

V-V V-±L
fc_k-V_k
-*M5^-^-^—^-

»:

^^,_a
2 God, make my life a single flower,

That giveth joy to all,

Content to bloom in native bower,
Although its place be small.— Cho.

V V V
3 God, make my life a little song,

That ooml'oiU'lh the sad,
That helpeth others to be strong.
And makes the sinner glad.— Cho.

4 God, make my life a little hymn
Of tenderness and praise ;

Of faith—that never waxeth dim-
In all his wondrous ways.— Cho.

Words by JOSEPHINE POLLARD. ALL MY LIFE LONG. Music bv C. E. POI

W=^
tt-
~4 A * *—

A

T ^ ~A A—A—

A

Ah-Ft—IA—A—

A

A—^ -A-Ft-HA- ?3=ipl
1. All my lifelong have my steps been at -tend - ed Sure- lj

2. All in the dark would I be, and tin - cer - tain Whith- er

by
,
One who re - gard - ed my wars ;

to go, but for One at my side

;



ALL MY LIFE LONG. Concluded. 87

:*=£
*—*- inn p

_ r ip y j (

p^tj_^: -5-3-1-

Ten-der- ly watched 7> - vor, sweet- ly bo-friend • ed, Bless-ings have fol -low'd my nights and my days.
Who from the fu - ture re-moves the dim cur - tain, See- iug the glo • ry to mor - tals de - nied.

b 1 1
1 h

J_J j_j u, lAV ]/ P

E|EJ3
Tears have been quenehed in t he sun-Shine of

No oth - er friend could so lui - tieot -

Jt. Jt. JL &. Jt- JL JL Jt.
-»—

\— i

—

i—i—

.

glad- ness, Anthems of sor - row been turned in - to»song

;

ly lead me; No oth - e£ friend prove so faith - ful and strong;
JL *- -r^ Jt. Jt.Jt. ^

P*3E* ff—0

-v~^>- =F=£

XiT^zi^:
v—>- V—£-§

=*=& 1 Sk %— M \h—4 'A A Ai~*y -2^^—J

—

£] l ^

An - gels have gnard-ed tlie gate-ways
Witli an - gels' food he has promised

of sad - ness, Sum-mer and win- ter, yea, all my life long,
to feed me, Who has be-friend - ed me ail my life long.

Jt. ft Jt- +.

ITe will not weary -oh. blessed assurance
Intlniie love uil. the linite outlast!

Butformv lleavenlv Father's assurance,
Into the depths of despair 1 were cast.

This is my star in a midnight of sorrow:
This is inv refuse, my strength, and my song |

Earth Is to-dav, but. there's Heaven to-morrow,
And Jesus will guide me all my life long,



THE LORD WILL PROVIDE. A. S. Kini'FER.

V - - \ y v
I
~1Vy 'I

1- Tho' trou-bles as - sail and dan - gers affright, Tho' friends should all fail and foes all u - nite,

2. The birds, without barn or storehouse are fed; From them let us learn to trust for our bread

;

Yet one thin? se- cures us, what-ev - er be - tide, The prom-ise as-sures us the Lord will pro - vide.

His saints Wi.at is fit- ting shall ne'er be de - nied So Ion? as 'tis writ -ten the Lord will pro - vide.

Pit
A-A-t=r=rz

-A—A—A-

f-rf
£»£££ J-A-.A-A-

1-^1
ClIOEUS.

£=*=£

-9—#—»-

-^-^-g
I U U I N»' ft I I

r
I ft / I !j li ft

I 1 v v i v v
i

. ^ p i i - LJ / r
i i/

'•

The Lord will pro-vide, Yes, the Lord will pro-vide, The prom-ise as - sures us the Lord will pro - vide.

2« t A-A

rr i±-HA-

A—

A

-V-frHRa—a—a
J^-*-
^=^- t= ttl

:£=£
y !•

3 We all innv, like shins, bv tempests be tossed
On perilous deeps, hut need not be lost;
Though Satan enra^'s the. wind and the tide,
Yet Scripture engager, the Lord will provide.— Cliorus.

m
4 His call we ohov, like Abmm of old:
We know not the wa\ , but faith makes us bold,
For though we are siran::or;, we h.ive a sire (tuide,

And trust, in all danger, tho L_>rd will provide.—Ghana,



ROWLEY.
Db. l. mason. 89

K p i* p
H 36,

b0V€

I. Ujme a- way to the skies, My be-lov-ed, a - rise, Ami re- juice in the day thou wert born

:

-. We nave laid up our love And our treasures a- hove, Tho' our bod-ie* con- tin- ue be- low
* + "^

f -P- *-' + ^ ± *-
f
2" A . o * I

:fPPPff^lpgpg*^
On this fee- ti - val day,
The redeemed of the Lord, \V

*#•* * * *
vx - ult -ing a - way, And with sing- ing to 7.\ - on re - turn,
re -member his word, And with sing- ing to par- a -disc go

-#..-*_ -p_ f: £: jl

w
3 Now with singing and praise

Let us spend all our days,
By our heavenly Father bestow'd;

\\ hile his grace we receive
Prom his bounty, and live

To the honor and glory of (Jod.

4 There, oh, there at his feet,

Weshall all likewise et,

And be parted! in body no more;
We shall sing to our lyres,

With the heavenlv choir*.
And our Savior in glory adore.



90 LAND OF PROMISE.
Chort-s.

A-

A. S. KIEFFER.

f- ! I
' t f- f- I

i .1 v
|

|T ' ' ' Mil
I

' ' 'I
-, i On Jordan's stormy banks I stand, And cast a wist- ful eye

- J hap - py land Where my possessions lie.

-0- -0- 9 -0- .
.-0-

W^-

To-geth-er let us sweetly live, To-

-e- -0- 0- -0-
. -0- -0- -a

2 Oh, the transporting, rapturous scene,

That rises to my sight

!

Sweet fields, arrayed in living green,

And rivers of delight.

3 O'er all those wide-extended plains
Shines one eternal day

;

There God, the Son, forever reigns,

And scatters night away.

4 No chilling winds, nor poisonous breath,

Can reach that healthful shore;
Sickness and sorrow, pain and death,

Are felt and feared no more.

5 When shall I reach that happy place,

And be forever blest ?

When shall I see my Father's face,

And in his bosom rest?

6 Filled with delight, my raptured soul

Would here no longer stay
;

Though Jordan's waves should round me roll

I'd fearless launch away.

7 When we've been there ten thousand years,

Bright shining as the sun,

We've no less days to sing God's praise,

Than when we first begun.



SAIL ON! SAIL ON! TII'is. \V. WILLIAMS, 01

i ^ ^ p < ryp^Tl < ^ ^ ?
1. Sail - or, tho' the dark-neea gath-ers, TIio' the cold waves surge and moan, Trust thy bark to God's-greal

A ' A- -A * A A- A * -A * -A- • , • A ' A -£- A * A A-'-A-

mcr - cy.

A A- * -A-

1 ^ b
Fal - ter not,- sail on, sail on. Sail- ing in - to port, what mat- ter Drooping

zSz*m :i^zi
V—/-

tzzzt:

v 1 k /.

pail or shat-tered mast; Glo-rv, glo - rv fills the hnr-bor, There we'll an - clior safe at last.

-A- . • . -A— r> A * A -A -A-' -A- A -A- ' A-* -A- A- " -A- N «, -&-

2 Sailor, though with streamers (lying,

Yonder proud ship mounts the foam,
And with hands of music playing,

Gains the port and welcome home.

—

Chorus.

?> Sailor, though the lightning flashes,

Though thy sails he rent and torn,

Peace shall come on hope's bright pinions,

And deliv'nuiee with the mom.— Chorus.



92 ANYWHERE WITH JESUS.

-l*-lf-

d^^*
fct**

* s
p

SI£4-
1. In the hum-ble cottage, In the mansion fair,

_k K_£\ fc_
!

-#-' -9-9- • . -.»-,

-g-E—g"V—^-^—g-

I have sweet contentment If my Lord is there;

iEZtpCLJilipi

* -^-^-r-
-b»-+-
-g-gSeee Sf

: *v
An - ywhere with Je - sus I can

-o-2^—£--9~ ~
~

'

~9

W=^ ^^SlS

*=*:

Chorus.
irr-r

g—g-g—g-H—--l-^-fc-^-g-r-g

If my soul is on - ly with his presence blest.

&--P~ %
K .

-0-
. V "# K

y-g-g-^-f-:a~§:

U' g U>
rt

Tho' the world dis-own me, I'm hap- py an - y- where.

-H

Fori unow atliict ions
Of the Lord are given

To refine my spirit.

For a no;. le in heaven

4 Under persecution
Many may despair.

But my Savior keeps me
Happy even there

:

O my blessed Savior,
Let me eltn™ lo thee;

Mav I share thv presence
Through elenuiy.-CVto.



CLIFTON, 93

«—o~»— i—J-

hap - py land,Where tears are wiped a

hap - oy home,Where wayworn trav'lers rest,

-ri i

I- mm ev' - ry eve by
Where toil and Ian gUOf

God's own band, And night

nev - er come, And

- .p_P PP.

is turned to

)urn-er's

I

dar,
blest.

And
And

3i
fc

lf£=fc=?=ft
±i^=p=t=z4 s

-r-f-r

_p_*_

—

t

night is turned to day.

ev' - ry mourn-er's bit ~t

A
-N - -o- ' -t& A— F

?ci=£= & pi
3 There is a Port, a peaceful port,

A safe and quiet shore,

Where weary mariners resort

When life's rough voyage is o'er,

When life's rough voyage is o'er.

4 There is a Clime, a glorious clime,

A region fair and calm,
Where all around are scenes sublime,

And all the air is balm,

And all the air is balm.

i
' |-H

5 There is a Crown, a dazzling crown,
Bedecked with jewels fair,

And priests and kings of high renown
The crown of glory wear,

The crown of glory wear.

6 That land be mine, that calm retreat,

That crown of glory bright ;

Then I'll esteem each bitter sweet,

And every burden light,

And every burden light.



-fr-fr—-
'—

-K r 1 P 1-—

!

SAY, ARE YOU READY? T. C. O'KANE.

H-1333' ^F
1. Should the Death-An - gel knock at thy cham - ber In the still watch of to - night,

2. Ma - ny sad spir - its now are de-part - ing In - to the world of de - sjiair;

3- Ma - nv redeemed ones now are as- cend - ing In - to the mansions of light;A • A A -A- A -A-' A A A -A- -A- • A -A- -A- A

ifeU?—b"

1&-S-
t-t

tr
A A A

**=*
4*=*-

H
Say, will your spir - it * pass in - to tor-ment, Or to the land of de - light?

Ev' - ry brief mo- tucnt brings your doom near- er, Sin- ner, sin - ner, be - ware!
Je - sus is plead-ing high up in glo - rv, Seek - ing to save you to - night.

-A- A * -A- -A- A

V V V V
Say, are you read are you read - y

te

y V * V V V
If the Death-An-gel should call ?

should can t



SAY, ARE YOU READY? Concluded.
N

v v v v v v '

SB
THINK OF JESUS

5A f\
- N -

^=j=^=5jz=^=±t=t=t=t

N—S—S- N-n
I3t=± Bp

1. Why that look of Bad- ness? Why that downcast eye? Can no thought of gladness Lift thy son! on high?
2. Is thy burden'd apir - it Ag - o-nized for sin '.'Think of Je-sus" mer - it; Ele can make thee clean

:

3. Is thv spir - it droop-ing ? Is the tempter near? Still in Je - sua hop-ing,What hast thoo. to fear?
-A- -A- -A- -A- -Ar -Ar -A- -Ar -A- -£r -A- -A- -A- -A- -A-

+_ -i s»—H 1 1 1 1 r-r 1
1 1 r—

N N

rj —r- ^-L-*1— — — L^

—

H—»— K—h—

|

r*-1-* T |3 *

thou heir of heav- en. Think of Je- sns' love,While to thee is giv - en All Ins grace to prove.
Think of Calv'ry'a mountainAVhere his blood was spilt, In that precious fountain Wash a -way thy guilt.

Bet the prize be-fore thee, Gird thy ar-nior on; Child of grace and glo - ry, Struggle for the crown.



PEACEFUL SHORE. Music by R. A.GI.EiWV.

g^slg^EgSg
1. Oh, hap- py saints that dwell in liarht, And walk with Jesus clothed in white, Safe land- ed on that
2. Released from sor - row, sin and strife; Death was the gate to end less life; And now they range the
3. They gaze up - on his beauteous face, And tell the won-ders of his grace, There shall we walk in

-0 -0- -0- -0- -0-

PSl

peace - ful shore, Where pil - grirns meet to part no more
; There'll be no part

neav'n- ly plains, And sing his love in melt-ing strains; j"^
heav'n to prove The heights and depths of Je - sus' love. ^\ -a- u

/T\ /T\ - J- -- -V
rA A—A A-r-A • A—T-\k

EEEEEEEt

be no part- ing there, In

§S§e

• ^ • **^ L>

hea-ven a - bove, where all

^ ' M y I

love, There'll be no part - ing there.

v-#-» SEE v—y—y-

>- ^
-I A—

A

v——

i

_"£±L
-"--



MY PRAYER, U. A. GLENN. 97

mn r
£***

i-r i^f^r^tWM
• Thon shftlt bear mv voi. high, To thee will I cull ami pray, To

- £
r-P-P

|
P '

W=gEfep 3=H=3EErj:-»=g

• 2

ried eyt

[2H
Our Father which art in heaven, hallowed

Give us thi> day our
And lead us uot into temptation, but deliver

, _£

SUP
be thy name;
dai - 1y bread

;

us from evil;

zzp=z
I

i J Hi ijjl^pFE
Thy kingdom come ; thy will be done on earth

And forgive us mir trespasses, as we forgive those

For thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, fo' - ev

is it is in heaven
;

who trespass a - gainst u.s;

er, and cv - er. A

•> :

.

•



THERE'S LIFE AT THE OPEN DOOR: W. II. DOANE.

=ti?i-5=r
1. I have longed for the bliss of par - don, And sighed to he cleansed from sin

;

And I
2. I have clung to the hopes that per - ish, And now, in the hour of need, How they
3. I will trust though I walk in dark - ness, And pray till the light I see

;

For the
'

4. I have longed for the bliss of par - don, And sighed to be cleansed from sin

:

And I

know if I come be - liev ing, My Sa - vior will let me
die in my heart; and leave me As frail as a bro - ken
blood that has cleansed the vil - est, Will sure - ly a - vail for
knock at the door, be - liev - ing That Je - sus will let me

in

;

For the
reed. I have
me. I have

Oh, the

2£*

3&3QBE3E
±=fc
*=£*

3**

his love is o -

the strength or cour
this plea to of
my soul grows strong

-I*- -f*- -(*-

-I ff

pen,
ago,
fer,

He wait - eth for those who
But, oh, I will try once
That Je - sus for ine has
I trem - ble with fear no

seek; Oh. whv
more; There is

died; And with
more; 'Tis my

S1—t—A— A—*—^— ^—r> A A—A—A—T

11 ' b=b^zi^=:^=^zzt^5±f-A-^=I
From " Brightest and Best," by permission of BIGLOW & MAIN, N.Y.



THERE'S LIFE AT THE OPEN DOOR. Concluded.
Kefkain.

99

trem-ble
lite, if

on • ly

Sa - vior

3*=T-1tt71T4&Fi i H34Pff^ J
.'

'
1-44

with fear unci doubt- iniz ; Oh, why Is my faith so weak?
my faith can reach it, There's life, at the () - pen door.
my heart to give Him, I haste to his bleed-inn side,

that bids mv wel-come; I en-ter the o - pen door.

§SE£
A—A—A-A-

£3*-£

A-r-A; A A=£=f

1/ U 1^ rr

pre - cious Sa - vior I I

A—A-

rh*tri'k it
I

j

A-MIrk- ' -bfc—IA-HA--IA—I—

H

r it I r
*'

—ai— ai—j—ai—

j

-*- -m- HP- -»- -P-

z-g—»—iy—ti 1—1>—1>—b-4" p-fo-v-f- i—^H-

£*£

&
-A—A-

—y-t-p

IS

h^Eh^: ^TKFTm* m JUU
V V V

j

>—*—*-

But soft - ly thy splr - it wliis - pars to me, There's life at the o

,^. , i - • f-w-pA—A—A—A A~^.-m-A—A A-rA- • -A—A—A— u-rA- •- A-,-

V V
f~A—fL



100 GOING HOME. B A. GLENN.

1. Oh, when shall we sweetly remove; Oh, when shall we en-ter oar rest; Ke - turn to the Zi - on a-

^. ,
« rA-A-M^-A-^A^-^A^£-^f^-*-A--'--A-rA^ ,-A-A-sA^-A-"-

^--^--^-L—^-A-lA-^^A—^-A^^-^-^R1—'^—

^

-F11^—,^-F &- * :^ZH - ft"A- ? l4-A-"W-°

^ ^ i

. F g
bove, The mother of spirits distressed. Go-ing home, gn-ing home, To that Zi - on a

Going home, going home to that laud of rest. To that Zi-on above beautiful

;bovej Thereto dwell ev-er-more In the beau -ti - ful mansions of God.
Zl-'on above, There to dwell evermore, There to dwe.ll evermore

„A-.->-rA-A-A^-A-----A-rA-A^A-A--- A-rA-A--:-A^A-w--:

EEBt^—

^

-& -lA-iA-AHA^A-

B I 1/>I '• fe^

ETQllLtJTT^^
V P

2 That city of God, the Great King,
Where sorrow and death arc no more,

Where saints our Emmanuel sing,

And cherub and seraph adore.— Chorus.

U V H y=g
3 But angels themselves cannot tell

The joys of that holiest place,
Where Jesus is pleased to reveal

The light of his heavenly face.— Cliorus,



SHOUT THE TIDINGS.

tfetS^ZZE

nr
-j . -

^ ^ ^ ITrrT
is

r
4 !

1. Send, the tid-ings o'er the sea, To tjie heathen, poor and blind ; Tell theiu of ouf ris - en

I fS fc ^
,^ . , ,

^—A * -A-rA—A-—A . » r& Ar'-^rX—A » . A-r~ A- * -A--r-A—

A

—A-thf

1/ > I l< i

Chorus.
| i ^

Lord, How .sal - valion they may find. Shout the tid - ings near and far, O - ver land and o • ver sea,

srn—£ -* -E-r-A-*— )

—

^-a-t-a- ,--A-*-P-A-.-fT£.

—

E-'-P-t-^-a-^-a . m &-r

Be
- rJ5-H -

Dn - til ev'- ry soul and clime Shall his full sal-va-tion see

,^. ,
A-* A*t-A * A - A A i A—A- ' A r-A -P

1 t^-V-

tf-^-g

Near and far the word proclaim,
At your door and ev'rywhere,

In the by-Waya and the streets

Give the Lord your hand and pray'r.

£ and old the strain prolong

—

Id.—B—

I

^

—

'-+—I——J«- Children small and parents

, r f i I { | 1 T:,k '' banner—hold it high,
^ZH—p_,—l_A_t- Until all the Cross behold.



/ AM WAITING. SV, A. OGDEN.

1. I

2. Pur-er
3. I am

I. y v \>
wait - ing for the an
joys than earth's a-wait me
wait - ing, on - ly wait - ing

ss £=«

On this hleak and stormy shore, Earthly joys to me are

In tl»e mansions just beyond, Where the trees of life are

Till the Sa - vior bids me come ; I am long - ing to be-

=5=F
-k—k-

?cqi
U=^=

=r*=?- ^=^=^ -A—a: rf^V—P- V—k-
'•

L,

K r-!
V 1 !

; —

1

1 « P f \ a H H ^ m -
fnr -* r ^ 1! £ f ^ ' 1* % Kvw, w1 '• " !.._'# L_ F <* ©J

r T
fad - ing,

wav - ing
hold him

Fad- ing, to re -vive no more ; But the shin-ing ones
Bound a - bout our Father's throne ; There the gold-en crowns
In that glo - rioiisspir-it home Where the blessed blend

m m . » a k o » m a s o

r r
are wait -

are gleam
their voic

.1

ing
ing

es

ft

w 1"

In the
In the

In sweet

p
£~V 1 1* r» r* 1 1- s
J'l p r A A A 1 'a 'a

1
1 T 1 'a 'a 'a 'a :^ W\ f iV \)

1
1 / / 1 k L/ ' b1 "P 1 \j \j

m & ;.J

—

|

r / Vt 1/ 1/ 1 I

i :&3 i^=* Nrhr^irnmnnrr
E - den of the blest,Where the gold - en harps are sing - ing, And the wea - ry are at

light of per - feet day, I am wait - ing for the an-gels—Soon they'll bear my soul a -

with glad re - frain, Giv- ing praise and ad - o - ra - tion To the Lamb that once was
*—» g ,-g * 9

rest,

way.
slain.



Mrs. E. M. HALL. HE WASHED IT WHITE AS SNOW.

1. I heard the Sa
2. Lord, now in - deed
3. For noth - im,' good

vior Bay, Thy strength in - deed is small;

1 find, Thy faith, and tliine a - lone,

have I, Where - by thy grace to claim,

Child of

Can
I'll

-A; * -A- -A- -£- 7k- /TN -+ 7k- .

I
j> l> y V / if



104 IS YOUR LAMP BURNING ? C. E. POLLOCK.

1. Say, is your lamp burning, my broth - er?
2. Up - on the dark mountains they stum -ble,

I pray you look quickly and see;

They are bruis'd on the rocks, and they lie

a_A—A-A—A—A-p^-^-r^T-
;

-j
J

i I -{-*—'-HP-1f
A—A—A—A—A A [~| j \

V V V

Pil n a=3=jfcifc
S3:

For if it were burn-ing, then sure - ly

"With their white, pleading fac - es turn'd up - ward

— - ~t~Z y ^ ^
Some beam would fall brightly on
To the clouds and the pit- i - ful

I

ife
A-A- .^_A—A—A-

-'A—IA—1A—A—

A

=A-

±=±.

£=F i=«fc
A A A

t^—t^~ V-!^
£^£

i£
:ps=ps:

£ 5 V P 1^ jj 1^ t^ T^
—'* $ * * * " ^

There are ma - ny and ma-ny a - round you,
There is ma-ny a lamp that is light- ed—

"Who fol - low wher-ev - cr you 2:0,

—

"We he- hold them a -near and a - far

—

~ t ,

T—A-
r%—m—w—»—A—»-rA—A—A—A—A-r-A—A—A-A—A_,A_dt._-^



IS YOUR LAMP BURNING? Concluded

would fall brightly on me.

7^—l

—A—,-A-—,*—A->—A—A-n-A—A

—

A—a A A A—l L r , A ' -A-.-

' , /—i?

—
V / '•

l

/
r I—r——

^

^ .p -
3 If once all the lamps that are lighted

Should steadily hlaze in a line,

Wide over the laud and the ocean,

What a girdle of glory would shine I

How all (lie dark places would brighten,
How the mist would roll up and away,

How the earth would laugh out in her Ldaduesa
To hail the millennium dap.—Refrain.



106 ANTHEM—u Blessing afld Glory." B. C. UNSELD.

§iP^

Bless - ing, and glo - ry, and wis-dom, and thanks-giv - ing, and lion - or, and pow'r, and might,

51= in
-4A—A-HA—^A —)A—

A

*=&
1—\ rn

:?=

fTfTTTT *=t Z3
I t

I
I I I. I I

I

to our God, be un - to our God, be un - to our God, for - ev

r *
er and ev

^t; ££fe
^=t=f==fff=^==i»==r«==^

I"f

=P=P=

1—t—r

:1* *UU
t=t

hi

rr

zcfc

I

ti5^ ^-^-^ =^=^
=£=#

J I ' '

Bless-ing, and hon - or,

£=

?=*

—
i.

and wisdom, and thanks

-9- -9- -9- -9- -&- -0

r-rrr
ring, ana non - or,

I

I I I

1 Pi"

t

)c£: jczpzqrzpE

r-T-rt-T

A—A- to=*

and pow'r, and might,

-»- -e- -P- -e-
•

t—

r



ANTHEM—"Blessing and Glory." Concluded. 107

HHT^=^WWR y- « s

^

I
|

P -e-

un - to our God, be un - to our God, for - ev - er and ev - i

» -P- -P- " £- -»- -*- -* -?- • -#- -P- ^ w J-^ !

FF=f

:bzrz
?!:p=t:=:t=

I -f-zX-

i t
- t—

r

2"

=zr a
H

1. With tearful ey<
% n tells me ol a

:;. When nature sit

Oorae, for all eli

5. O Voire- hi iini i

i fo seems a da

In conflict, grief, and

3E
3= 1
-

tlii'-;

liy;m9-

Yd, 'midst the gloom, I hoar a sound, A heavenly
Oli! t i liii- weary, fain!, oppressed, llow a

When a falnl chill steals o'er mj in-art, Asw i
-

Heavens > . -, I am thy
Buppori me, cheer me, from above I And

g=l
per,

din;:
"Come
''CiillO

"Come

W^=s



108 CHRISTMAS BELLS.

t&
1. Hap - py Christmas bells are ring - ing, Ev'-rywhere, ev' - ry -where, Mer - ry Christmas bells are

2. Hap - py Christmas bells, your chim - ing Wakens hopes bright with love, Ten - der - ly your mil - sic

A- AA-AA A A - -A- A A- A A-AA
Hfe t: t=t

*=P=P=
I

I I

F=F
tt=t

P=F^R=F

AA^d^d

ring - ing Up - on the win -try air;

tells us Of that sweet home a-bove

;

m :FF -i -J-—U

—

•J—U2_» 3_i_j—

i

Telling of the love of God's dear Son, How he came from
Hopefully we look to that sweet home, Far removed frou

aaaa ,A^£
V~V k v-

x=x

#=f
-N—rV--N—

N

—!—j—ha—
t=d=i=id=d=d=i

-^—

*

—i-

3= m
heav'n to earth, Ringing in the morning, once a - gain, Of our dear Savior's birth,

care and sin, Longing for the bells of heav'n to ring A sweet - er Christmas in.

m >. A A A A A _ A A A

»JEf
Z=t -0-P,

w~1?-^—I:
&-*—

1



CHRISTMAS BELLS. Concluded.
Chorus.

?-2—a*--z~^

—
s

109

—T
-I

1=

I

I

a -gain I Peal - ing out your glad-aome strain I Hap - py Christmas

A- A _ . _ -A- • -A- -A-
J J

'A ft
ir-f-lT

=F=F F ~y

f=%

I^fciSJE Happy

ry -where.

Christmas lulls, your pealing
(.'ails t<> prayer, ev'ryu here

;

Cheerfully we look beyond us
To that sweet home so fair.

When the winter days have ended here,

evJU-K

—

K— I »—M-f *

f ? '-M^^-f^ w^,
ay wt

V!"
ill

,

h
v
;,v .'" at

-/ ?V A A-—A—H '

1 1 Ls-* —*—I r " " n "ur ''lessee! Saviour, then appeal—
tf— ' "-

I h— '

—ha-^—b~ii-T-1g-f
—

j
8- In God's bweet home of love.—tAo.

RODERICK.
/TV

^Ffi^PPP? tIS
i i i

'
i r r i r i i

r
' '

' ' '
'

'

' •
i i

1. Our blest Redeemer, eve lie breathed His last farewell, A Ciiide. aComforter beojueath'd'With ns to dwell.
2. lie breathes: t ti;i< ; em le \,n -e u 1 -i r \s Im-ive of even: Thai cheeks each fault, that calms each tear, Tliat speaks ol hcav'n.

8. And all tne good that we possess, His gift, we own: Yea, ev ry thought of ho. hu-ss And vict' - ry won.

r—l—,—^__,—I—(

—

I—



no SING TO HIS GLORY.
1st ti

- J We'll sing to the glo-ry, the glo - ry of Gnd, Whom an- gels are praising on high;
(Where all that are hap - py shall meet hy - and - by,

Tr^Vrft—ir-t-rs—*-*—&~*—^-r^—fi~*~S-»-r —?-*—<*-*-«-r«_-._*_r

I

2d time.
I

Chorus.

And piAnd praise him in beau-ti -ful songs. Then sing; . . tn h ; s glo - ry, his glo - ry, his
Then sing to his glo-rj, li.s glo - ry, his glo-ry, his glo- rv, his

- '•

s~ir" ts a» a a—&--<g-r

-0-9-9-9—9-

V • V V V /

-N-

7 • / !/ / •

tt-# A---t b>-^-F ^-t^-y-11 A—Ar-L-l-v l-^-l-l^^-A^C

glo - ry, Then sing . .

glo - ry, Then sing to his

to his glo - ry In beau - ti - fnl songs.
ry, hia glo - ry In beau-ti - ful, beau-ti - ful sonSrs.

0' k.•-£

7 '/ V V V 7
2 We'll sing to bis glory, his glory on high,

In songs of devotion and praise,

As birds in their happiness warble their lays,

In beautiful, beautiful soLgs,

—

Chorus,

3 We'll sing to his glory, his glory so great,

His glory so wondrous and fair,

That seraphs forever are praising him there
In beautiful, beautiful songs.— Chorus.



INDEX OF FIRST LINES.

PACE
A few more years shall roll 70
Alas.' and did my Savior bleed.... 57

All hail the power of .Ions' name 66

All my life long 86

Another year 15

Any little corner, Lord 31

At the dawning of day H4

Beyond the dark valley 60

Blessing and glory I
1 6

Blow ye the trumpet, blow 7 1

Brightest and best of the sons 85

Christians, I am on my journey.... 73

Cling closer to Jesus 35
Come away to the skies 80

children, and join 3.s

Come home, poor sinner 42
Come unto me when shadows 55
Crowns of glory, in the land 62

Don't you hear him sweetly calling 8

Do you love the precious Savior... 80

Drooping souls, no longer grieve... 29

For worldly honor 39

Glad millions of children 20

Glory be to Cod on high -11

God, make my life 80
love, who nearest prayer... 11

Golden city bright .'. 83

Happy Christmas bells 108
Hark! the pealing 17

How sweet will be the welcome 03

I am waiting for the angels 102
1 have a home IS

I have longed for the bliss lis

1 heard the Savior sav 103

paoh
I know there's a home 1-1

1 long to behold him arrayed 16

In mercy, Lord, remember me 65

In that beautiful home 30

In the golden sunlight 52

[n the humble cottage.. 92
In vain we try to comprehend 6

la thy young heart 82

Jesus, I my cross have taken 57

Jesus, lover of my soul 53
Jesus loves little children 40
Jesus sat by the well 70

Jesus whispers, I lome 07

Kneeling by her little bedside 3

Little children, listen, listen 12

Lord, in the morning 97

Lord, we come before thee now 49

Many at the cross are kneeling 81

'Midst sorrow and care 4o

'Midst sorrow and care 71

Nearer, yet nearer 61

Oh, I long to go home 48

Oh, the beautiful river 21

<>h, when shall we sweetly 100

O, bless the Lord
.'

53
() happy saints that dwell 96
<) land ofresl 33
i

), let me ever love to sing 16

O, praise ve the Lord 69

0, where shall rest be found 13
On Jordan's stormy banks 90
Our bhst. Redeemer 109

Over the river 36

Praise God, I've found the wav.... 79

Praise to the Lord 2S

Rich from the Liver of Life ; 27
Rock of Ages, deft for me A (J
Round the throne in glory G4

Sailor, tho' the darkness gathers... 91
Savior, like a Shepherd 42
Say, is your lamp burning Hi)

Send the tidings o'er the sea 101
Shall we meet on the shore 54
She's gone to the land Elysian 68*
Should the Leath-Angel.'. 94
Singing for Jesus 7S
Sweet hour of prayer 37

The harvest field's already white... 75
The Lord my refuge is .'; t

There are angels arrayed 44
There is a fountain 72
There is a land 93
There is a land above 51
There is a place of sacred rest 56
There's a city of light 26
There's a land of light 77
They would do the Master's will... 50*

Tho' troubles assail

Time, like a stream 22
To-day the Savior calls 9
To-day thy Savior calls to thee 10
'Twas on a beautiful Sabbath 4

We'll journey together to Zion 58
We'll sing to' the glory 1 K>

When Jesus was npon the mount.. 32
White as snow 40
Why that look of sadness 95
Wilt thou not hear a little child... 22:

With tearful eyes I look 107

Would yon win a soul to God 5

111



INDEX OF TUNES.

A Crown in Heaven 14

Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed... 57

A Little Light 86
All My Life Long 8(i

Another Year 15

Anthem, Blessing and Glory 10(3

Anywhere 31

Anywhere with Jesus 92

Behold, What Manner of Love 6

iBe Saved To-Day 10

Blow Ye the Trumpet 74
Boyleston 53

Burdine 45

Children May Come 40
Children's Jov... 62
Christinas Bells 108

Cleansing Fountain 72

Clifton.... 93

Cling Closer to Jesus 35

Come Home, Poor Sinner 42
Come to Me 107

Crown Him Lord of All 66

Funeral Bell 17

Gathering Home Within the Vale 22
Gather the Harvest In 75
Glenwood 39
Going Home 100
Golden Home 83
Gone to the Land Elysian .. 68

Happv Greeting 38
Haskell 71

He Washed It White as Snow 103
Horton 49

I Am Waiting 102
I'll Enter the Open Door 98

112

PAGE
I'm a Pilgrim Going Home 73
In that Home Over There 30
In the Cross

_
29

Is Your Lamp Burning 104
It Wont Be Long 82

Jacob's Well 70
Jefferson 11

Jesus, I My Cross Have Taken 57
Jesus is Calling 8

Jesus is Mine 79
Jesus On the Mount 32
Jesus Rising From the Tomb 4

Jesus Saves 81

Land of Promise 90
Land of Rest 33
Lyons 69

Martvn 53
Mary at the Tomb 84
Mendon 55
My Glorious Home 18

My Prayer 97

Nearer, Yet Nearer 61

Nelson 13
Now I Lay Me Down To Sleep 3

Oh, See Them Now Marching 20
Oh, the Beautiful River 24
On the Bright Golden Shore 54
Our Beautiful' Home 60
Our Beautiful Home Above 51

Over There 44
Over the River 36

Peaceful Shore 96
Petition 46
Praise the Lord 28

riP;
Prayer 41

Repose 65
Rest In Heaven •'. 48
Roderick 109
Round the Throne in Glory 64
Rowley S9

Sabbatli Home 52
Sail On! Sail On! 91

Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us. 42
Sav, Are You Ready?.... 94
Shout the Tidings..." 101
Sing, Children, Sing............. 80
Singing For Jesus 78
Sing to His Glory 110
Star in the East 85
Sweet Hour of Prayer 37

The Citv of Light 26
The Golden Main 77
The Gospel Invitation 27

The Little Child's Evening Praver 22

The Lord Will Provide 88
The New Bv-and-Bv 56
The Pilgrim's Song 76
The Rock that is Higher than I... 34
The Starry Crown 63

They Shall Shine as the Stars 50
Think of Jesus 95

To-Day the Savior Calls 9

Toplady 49

We'll Journev Together to Zion... 58
When the Storms Are All Over.... 16

Whiter Than Snow 46
Will You Come? 67

Winning Souls 5

Work For Jesus 12


